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Kitchen & Vanity Cabinets Door Styles
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Green

REMINGTON Group C LATITUDE Group C

Light Grey

Navy Blue Green

Smokey Grey

Framington Framed
REMINGTON

Framington Framed
LATITUDE

Tan Wood
Group A

White
Group B

Tan Wood 
Group A

White
Group B

Light GreySmokey Grey

Navy Blue



www.samuelmueller.com 									                  844-974-2400

5

CABINETS

5

CABINET DETAILS

CA
BIN

ET D
ETA

ILS

Color & Lighting Availability  CABINET GROUPS

LIST Price Colors

Group A Tan Wood

Group B White

Group C

Smokey Grey

Light Grey

Navy Blue

Green

Cabinet Colors Price Groups

Cabinet Availability

Colors (Listed in detail on page 4)

Kitchen Cabinets 34.5”H Vanity Cabinets 32.5”H Vanity Cabinets

Color Remington Latitude Remington Latitude Remington Latitude

Tan Wood

White

Smokey Grey

Light Grey

Navy Blue

Green

Tan 
Wood

TW

Stained
Wood Painted

Stained
WoodPainted

White
WH

Smokey 
Grey
SG

Light Grey
LG

Navy Blue
NB

Green
GR
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CONSTRUCTION SPECS  Diagram

Cabinet Details Diagram

1.	 6-Way Adjustable European Style Hinge With Soft Close Feature
2.	 Full Overlay 5 Piece Drawer Front Construction
3.	 5/8” Dovetail Drawer Box
4.	 3/4” x 1-1/2” Hardwood Face Frame
5.	 Undermount Full Extension Soft Close Drawer Glides
6.	 1/2” Plywood Full Height Back Panel
7.	  Full Overlay 5 Piece Door Construction
8.	 UV Coated Natural Plywood Interior
9.	 1/2” Thick x 4-1/2” Finished Toe Kick 
10.	 1/2” Plywood Box with UV Coated Matching Exterior
11.	 3/4” Plywood Full Depth Shelf With Front Edge Banding
12.	 3/4” Loose Filler With Vanity Cabinets Only

2

1

6

7 8
9

10

11

12

3 4 5
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Rail and Stile Dimensions

Le
ft 
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e

Top Rail

Bottom Rail

Door Style Rail Width Stile Width

REMINGTON 3” 3”

LATITUDE 3/4” 3/4”

Rail/Stile Dimensions  CONSTRUCTION SPECS
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CONSTRUCTION SPECS  Model Number Nomenclature

Available Option(s) Code

Cabinet Type
& Size Cabinet Being Ordered Cabinet Type Model No.

Assembly Type
Assembled ASM

Ready to Assemble RTA

Structure Framed FR

Door Style
Remington 01

Latitude 02

Color

Tan Wood TW

White WH

Smokey Grey SG

Light Grey LG

Navy Blue NB

Green GR

Option(s) Chosen Code

Cabinet Type
& Size 12” Single Door Single Drawer Base Cabinet SMB12

Assembly Type Ready to Assemble RTA

Structure Framed FR

Door Style Remington 01

Color White WH

When ordering a cabinet, check the Cabinet Availability chart on page 5 to see what options are 
available for the cabinet you want to order. Then, follow the format below for writing out your cabinet 
model number.

Example:
How to order a Ready to Assemble 12” wide single door single drawer 
base cabinet that is framed, has a Remington door, and is white.

NOTE: When ordering certain Specialty Wall Cabinets or Accessories, Assembly Type, Structure, Door Style, and/or Color 
may not apply, so leave them out of the model number. (See each model number given to know whether or not they are 
included in the model number.) 
Examples for Ordering:

•	 Diagonal corner sink base cabinet floor: SMSBF4242
•	 White traditional corbel: SMCBT-WH
•	 Green slim shaker sample door: SMSAMPLEDOOR-FR02-GR

Order model number: SMB12-RTA-FR01-WH

1.  Cabinet Type & Size
2.  Assembly Type
3.  Structure
4.  Door Style
5.  Color

SMB12-RTA-FR01-WH
3 41 52
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Cabinet Frame & Opening Dimensions  CONSTRUCTION SPECS

30”
36”
42”

12”
15”
18”
24”
30”
36”
42”

9”
12”
15”
21”
27”
33”
39”

27”
33”
39”

6”, 9”, 12”, 15”, 18”

6”, 9”, 12”, 15”, 18”

9”, 12”, 15”, 18”, 21”

9”, 12”, 15”, 18”, 21”

24”, 27”, 30”, 33”, 36”, 42”

24”, 27”, 30”, 33”, 36”, 39”

21”, 24”, 27”, 30”, 33”, 39”

21”, 24”, 27”, 30”, 33”, 36”

1-1/2” 1-1/2” 1-1/2”1-1/2”

1-1/2” 1-1/2” 1-1/2” 1-1/2”

34-1/2” 34-1/2”20-7/8” 20-7/8”

Cabinet Frame & Opening Dimensions
•	Cabinet frame width is 1-1/2”
•	Height of all base cabinet openings is 20-7/8”
•	Cabinet Size - 3”= Cabinet Opening Width

	 *Example SMB12: 12”- 3”= 9”
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BATH CLOSET CABINET COLOR OPTIONS

Cascade White
CW

Fashion Grey
FG

Solid Colors

Woodgrain Colors

DOOR STYLES & DETAILS

ZARA
FLAT PANEL

Full Overlay Flat Panel

CELINA
SHAKER DOOR

Full Overlay Remington

Dyed Driftwood
DD

Tungsten Taupe
TT

Graywash
GW

Ebony Walnut
EW

BATH CLOSET CABINET SPECS  Color & Style
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Diagram  BATH CLOSET CABINET OPTIONS

Bath Closet Cabinet Details Diagram
1

2

3

1B1A 1C

1.	 Closets are 3/4” thick melamine material (with some sections 3/8” thick) 

2.	 Shelves are 3/4” thick and adjustable.

3.	 4” high Toe Kick

Additional Options
1A.  Add door

*Each Option includes soft-close hinges

1B.  Add door

2B.  Remove bottom 
shelf, add hamper, 
made of canvas and 
features a metal frame. 

1C.  Add door

2C.  Remove bottom 
shelf, add 3 drawers, 
each drawer is recessed 
and are touch-open

2B 2C

* * *

Top Rail

Center 
Panel

Bottom Rail

Le
ft 

St
ile

Ri
gh

t S
til

e

Center
Panel

Rail
Width

Stile
Width

ZARA 3/8” N/A N/A

CELINA 3/8” 3/4” 3/4”

ZARA

CELINA



844-974-2400									           www.samuelmueller.com

12

CABINETS

CA
BI

N
ET

S

Remington White
Shown with SM3DB30-ASM-FR01-WH three drawer base cabinet, SMB15L-ASM-FR01-WH 
base cabinet, SMB30-ASM-FR01-WH base cabinet, SMW1530R-ASM-FR01-WH wall cabinet, 
SMW1530L-ASM-FR01-WH wall cabinet, SMW3030-ASM-FR01-WH wall cabinets,
SMVASH48-WH Remington valance, and SMMCB-WH modern corbel.
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Design your perfect kitchen with the Framington framed kitchen cabinets. Made from premium plywood, our 
expertly crafted framed cabinets are designed to offer versatility, durability, and timeless appeal. Whether you’re 
designing a new kitchen or remodeling an existing space, these cabinets offer a comprehensive range of options 

to suit every style and requirement, ensuring a kitchen that is as beautiful as it is practical.

With a wide selection of base cabinets, wall cabinets 
and tall cabinets, you can transform your kitchen into 
a haven of style and functionality. Our diverse array 
of cabinets provide you with everything you need to 
create a well-organized kitchen that enables you to 
maximize your storage space. Specialty cabinets allow 
you to tailor your kitchen to your specific needs.

Remington White
Shown with SMB18L-ASM-FR01-WH base cabinet, SMB18R-ASM-FR01-WH base 
cabinet, SMB36-ASM-FR01-WH base cabinets, SMW3642-ASM-FR01-WH wall 
cabinets, and SMW331824-ASM-FR01-WH wall refrigerator cabinets.

13

CABINETS

CABINETS
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBT9-ASM-FR01- SMBT9-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 9” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 8-1/2” 29” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMBT9-ASM-FR02- SMBT9-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 9” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 8-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMB12-ASM-FR01- SMB12-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 12” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 11-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB15-ASM-FR01- SMB15-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB18-ASM-FR01- SMB18-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB21-ASM-FR01- SMB21-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 21” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

LATITUDE

SMB12-ASM-FR02- SMB12-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 12” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 11-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB15-ASM-FR02- SMB15-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB18-ASM-FR02- SMB18-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB21-ASM-FR02- SMB21-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 21” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Single Door Single Drawer Base Cabinets

Tray Base Cabinet

FRAMED CABINETS  Tray Base & Single Drawer Base Cabinets

12”- 21”

34
-1

/2
”

24”

24”9”

34
-1

/2
”

When ordering SMBT9 assembled 
cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after 
the cabinet type for left-hand or 
right-hand door opening. Example: 
SMBT9L-ASM-FR01-WH.

When ordering SMB12, SMB15, SMB18, and SMB21 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the cabinet 
type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMB12L-ASM-FR01-WH.
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMB24-ASM-FR01- SMB24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB27-ASM-FR01- SMB27-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 13-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 23-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB30S-ASM-FR01- SMB30S-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

LATITUDE

SMB24-ASM-FR02- SMB24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB27-ASM-FR02- SMB27-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 13-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 23-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB30S-ASM-FR02- SMB30S-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Single Drawer Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Double Door Single Drawer Base Cabinets

24”

34
-1

/2
”

24”- 30”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMB30-ASM-FR01- SMB30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 12” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB33-ASM-FR01- SMB33-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 16-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 13-1/2” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB36-ASM-FR01- SMB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 15” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB42-ASM-FR01- SMB42-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 42” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 18” 3-3/8” 21”

LATITUDE

SMB30-ASM-FR02- SMB30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 12” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB33-ASM-FR02- SMB33-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 16-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 13-1/2” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB36-ASM-FR02- SMB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 15” 3-3/8” 21”

SMB42-ASM-FR02- SMB42-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 42” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 18” 3-3/8” 21”

Double Door Double Drawer Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

30”- 42” 24”

FRAMED CABINETS  Double Drawer Base Cabinets
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SM2DB24-ASM-FR01- SM2DB24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer Front 23-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM2DB30-ASM-FR01- SM2DB30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM2DB36-ASM-FR01- SM2DB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer Front 35-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 32-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

LATITUDE

SM2DB24-ASM-FR02- SM2DB24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM2DB30-ASM-FR02- SM2DB30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM2DB36-ASM-FR02- SM2DB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Drawer Front 35-1/2” 14-3/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 32-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

Two Drawer Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

24”- 36” 24”

Two Drawer Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS
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Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SM3DB12-ASM-FR01- SM3DB12-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 12” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB15-ASM-FR01- SM3DB15-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom 
Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB18-ASM-FR01- SM3DB18-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 14-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB21-ASM-FR01- SM3DB21-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 21” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 20-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 17-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB24-ASM-FR01- SM3DB24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB30-ASM-FR01- SM3DB30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 29-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 26-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB36-ASM-FR01- SM3DB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 35-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 32-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 32-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

Three Drawer Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

24”12”-36”

FRAMED CABINETS  Three Drawer Base Cabinets
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Three Drawer Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

LATITUDE

SM3DB12-ASM-FR02- SM3DB12-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 12” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB15-ASM-FR02- SM3DB15-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom 
Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB18-ASM-FR02- SM3DB18-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 14-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB21-ASM-FR02- SM3DB21-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 21” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 20-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 17-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB24-ASM-FR02- SM3DB24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom 
Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB30-ASM-FR02- SM3DB30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 29-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 26-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

SM3DB36-ASM-FR02- SM3DB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Top Drawer Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 35-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 32-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Bottom
Drawer Box 32-1/4” 8-1/4” 21”

Three Drawer Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

24”12”-36”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMSB24-ASM-FR01- SMSB24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24" 34-1/2" 24"

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB27-ASM-FR01- SMSB27-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 24"

Door 13-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMSB24-ASM-FR02- SMSB24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24" 34-1/2" 24"

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB27-ASM-FR02- SMSB27-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 24"

Door 13-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMSB30-ADA-ASM-FR01- SMSB30-ADA-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB36-ADA-ASM-FR01- SMSB36-ADA-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMSB30-ADA-ASM-FR02- SMSB30-ADA-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB36-ADA-ASM-FR02- SMSB36-ADA-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

FRAMED CABINETS  ADA Sink Base & Sink Base Cabinets

ADA Sink Base Cabinet - Double Door Double Drawer Front

Sink Base Cabinets - Double Door Single Drawer Front

24”, 27” 24”

34
-1

/2
”

34
-1

/2
”

24”

30”, 36”

23
-3

/8
”

22-1/2”

28-3/8”, 34-3/8”

*Has removable front.
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Sink Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMSB30-ASM-FR01- SMSB30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB33-ASM-FR01- SMSB33-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 16-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB36-ASM-FR01- SMSB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB42-ASM-FR01- SMSB42-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 42” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMSB30-ASM-FR02- SMSB30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB33-ASM-FR02- SMSB33-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 16-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB36-ASM-FR02- SMSB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMSB42 -ASM-FR02- SMSB42-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 42” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 20-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Sink Base Cabinets - Double Door Double Drawer Front

30”, 33”, 36”, 42”
24”

34
-1

/2
”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBER33-ASM-FR01- SMBER33-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 33”

Door 7-5/8” 29” 3/4”

SMBER36-ASM-FR01- SMBER36-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 36”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMBER33-ASM-FR02- SMBER33-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 33”

Door 7-5/8” 29” 3/4”

SMBER36-ASM-FR02- SMBER36-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 36”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMFSB30-ASM-FR01- SMFSB30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Sink Cutout 27” 7” -

Door 14-3/4” 19” 3/4”

SMFSB36-ASM-FR01- SMFSB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Sink Cutout 33” 7” -

Door 17-3/4” 19” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMFSB30-ASM-FR02- SMFSB30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Sink Cutout 27” 7” -

Door 14-3/4” 19” 3/4”

SMFSB36-ASM-FR02- SMFSB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 24”

Sink Cutout 33” 7” -

Door 17-3/4” 19” 3/4”

Sink Base Cabinets - Farm Sink

SMFSB30-ASM and SMFSB30-RTA fit up to a 27” W x 10” H farm sink.
SMFSB36-ASM and SMFSB36-RTA fit up to a 33” W x 10” H farm sink.

When ordering SMBER33 and SMBER36 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the cabinet type for 
left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMBER33L-ASM-FR01-WH.

30”, 36”

34
-1

/2
”

24”

Easy Reach Base Cabinets

FRAMED CABINETS  Sink Base & Easy Reach Base Cabinets
34

-1
/2

”

33”- 36”33”- 36”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMLSB33-ASM-FR01- SMLSB33-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 33”

Door 7-5/8” 29” 3/4”

Tray 26-3/4” 1-13/16” 26-3/4”

SMLSB36-ASM-FR01- SMLSB36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 36”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

Tray 26-3/4” 1-13/16” 26-3/4”

LATITUDE

SMLSB33-ASM-FR02- SMLSB33-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33” 34-1/2” 33”

Door 7-5/8” 29” 3/4”

Tray 26-3/4” 1-13/16” 26-3/4”

SMLSB36-ASM-FR02- SMLSB36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 36”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

Tray 26-3/4” 1-13/16” 26-3/4”

Lazy Susan Easy Reach Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

33
”, 

36
” 33”, 36”

SMLSB33-ASM and SMLSB33-RTA inside opening is 11-1/2” W and Wooden Lazy Susan Tray is 26-3/4” W.
SMLSB36-ASM and SMLSB36-RTA inside opening is 15-1/2” W and Wooden Lazy Susan Tray is 26-3/4” W.

When ordering SMLSB33 and SMLSB36 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the cabinet type for 
left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMLSB33L-ASM-FR01-WH.

Lazy Susan Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBBC36-ASM-FR01- SMBBC36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 9-13/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Door Opening 7-5/16” 20-1/2” -

Drawer Front 9-13/16” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 6-9/16” 3-3/8” 21”

SMBBC42-ASM-FR01- SMBBC42-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 39” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 15-13/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Door Opening 13-1/4” 20-1/2” -

Drawer Front 15-13/16” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 12-1/2” 3-3/8” 21”

SMBBC45-ASM-FR01- SMBBC45-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 45" 34-1/2" 24"

Door 18-13/16" 22-1/2" 3/4"

Door Opening 16-1/4" 20-1/2" -

Drawer Front 18-13/16" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Drawer Box 15-1/2" 3-3/8" 21"

LATITUDE

SMBBC36-ASM-FR02- SMBBC36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 9-13/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Door Opening 7-5/16” 20-1/2” -

Drawer Front 9-13/16” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 6-9/16” 3-3/8” 21”

SMBBC42-ASM-FR02- SMBBC42-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 39” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 15-13/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Door Opening 13-1/4” 20-1/2” -

Drawer Front 15-13/16” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 12-1/2” 3-3/8” 21”

SMBBC45-ASM-FR02- SMBBC45-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 45” 34-1/2" 24"

Door 18-13/16" 22-1/2" 3/4"

Door Opening 16-1/4" 20-1/2” -

Drawer Front 18-13/16" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Drawer Box 15-1/2" 3-3/8" 21"

Blind Base Cabinets

Model No. Box Size Min Pull Max Pull Center Stile

SMBBC36- 27” 35” 42-3/16” 9-7/16”

SMBBC42- 39” 41-1/16” 48-1/4” 9-7/16”

SMBBC45- 45” 45” 51-1/4” 9-7/16”

*Must use Filler (not supplied).

FRAMED CABINETS  Blind Base Cabinets

Left-hand blind cabinet shown.

When ordering SMBBC36, SMBBC42, and SMBBC45 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the cabinet type 
for door and drawer attached on left-hand or right-hand side of cabinet. Example: SMBBC36L-ASM-FR01-WH.

27”, 39”, 45” 24”

34
-1

/2
”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBWB15-ASM-FR01- SMBWB15 -RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 11-1/4” 7” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 8” - 12”

Trash Can 7-5/8” 
(bottom) 16-3/8” 11-1/2”

SMBWB18-ASM-FR01- SMBWB18 -RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 14-5/16” 13-3/4” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 10-5/8” - 15”

Trash Can 8-7/8”
(bottom) 17-11/16” 10-3/8”

LATITUDE

SMBWB15-ASM-FR02- SMBWB15 -RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 15” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 11-1/4” 7” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 8” - 12”

Trash Can 7-5/8” 
(bottom) 16-3/8” 11-1/2”

SMBWB18-ASM-FR02- SMBWB18 -RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 14-5/16” 13-3/4” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 10-5/8” - 15”

Trash Can 8-7/8”
(bottom) 17-11/16” 10-3/8”

Accessory Base Cabinets - Single Door Single Drawer
Base Kit with Single Trash Can Pull-Out

34
-1

/2
”

24”15”, 18”

Accessory Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Pull-Out is mounted to the cabinet floor and door.
Full-extension slides with soft-close features (110 lbs weight capacity).
One trash can included. Plastic trash can has 6.6 gallon capacity for 15” trash base cabinet and 9.25 gallon capacity for 18” 
trash base cabinet.
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Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBWB18-D-ASM-FR01- SMBWB18-D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 14-5/16” 13-3/4” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 12-3/4” - 8-3/4”

Trash Can 7-5/8”
(bottom) 16-3/8” 11-1/2”

LATITUDE

SMBWB18-D-ASM-FR02- SMBWB18-D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 34-1/2” 24”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Pull-Out 14-5/16” 13-3/4” 21”

Pull-Out Base Hole 12-3/4” - 8-3/4”

Trash Can 7-5/8”
(bottom) 16-3/8” 11-1/2”

Accessory Base Cabinets - Single Door Single Drawer
Base Kit with Double Trash Can Pull-Out

Pull-Out is mounted to the cabinet floor and door.
Full-extension slides with soft-close features (110 lbs weight capacity).
Two trash cans included. Each plastic trash can has 6.6 gallon capacity.

34
-1

/2
”

24”18”

FRAMED CABINETS  Accessory Base & Microwave Base Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMBMW30-ASM-FR01- SMBMW30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Microwave Opening 27” 16-1/2” 22-3/4”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

LATITUDE

SMBMW30-ASM-FR02- SMBMW30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 24”

Microwave Opening 27” 16-1/2” 22-3/4”

Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 26-1/4” 3-3/8” 21”

Specialty Base Cabinet - Microwave Cabinet

Microwave opening trimmable to 20-1/8”H.
Natural interior.

30” 24”

34
-1

/2
”
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Wall Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Inner shelf NOT included.

Inner shelf NOT included.

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW3015-ASM-FR01- SMW3015-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 15” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW3315-ASM-FR01- SMW3315-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 15” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW3615-ASM-FR01- SMW3615-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 15” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 14” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW3015-ASM-FR02- SMW3015-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 15” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW3315-ASM-FR02- SMW3315-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 15” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW3615-ASM-FR02- SMW3615-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 15” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 14” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW3012-ASM-FR01- SMW3012-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 12” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW3312-ASM-FR01- SMW3312-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 12” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW3612-ASM-FR01- SMW3612-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 12” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 11” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW3012-ASM-FR02- SMW3012-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 12” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW3312-ASM-FR02- SMW3312-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 12” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW3612-ASM-FR02- SMW3612-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 12” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 11” 3/4”

12” High Wall Cabinets

30”, 33”, 36” 12”

12”

15” High Wall Cabinets

30”, 33”, 36” 12”

15”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW2424-ASM-FR01- SMW2424-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24" 24" 12"

Door 11-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW2724-ASM-FR01- SMW2724-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 27" 24" 12"

Door 13-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3024-ASM-FR01- SMW3024-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 24” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3324-ASM-FR01- SMW3324-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 24” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3624-ASM-FR01- SMW3624-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 24” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 23” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW2424-ASM-FR02- SMW2424-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24" 24" 12"

Door 11-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW2724-ASM-FR02- SMW2724-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 27" 24" 12"

Door 13-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3024-ASM-FR02- SMW3024-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 24” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3324-ASM-FR02- SMW3324-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 24” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW3624-ASM-FR02- SMW3624-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 24” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 23” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW2418-ASM-FR01- SMW2418-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 18” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW3018-ASM-FR01- SMW3018-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 18” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW3318-ASM-FR01- SMW3318-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 18” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW3618-ASM-FR01- SMW3618-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 18” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 17” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW2418-ASM-FR02- SMW2418-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 18” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 17 3/4”

SMW3018-ASM-FR02- SMW3018-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 18” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW3318-ASM-FR02- SMW3318-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 18” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW3618-ASM-FR02- SMW3618-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 18” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 17” 3/4”

18” High Wall Cabinets

24”, 30”, 33”, 36” 12”

18”

12”

24”

24”, 27”, 30”, 33”, 36”

24” High Wall Cabinets

All 24” H cabinets include one inner shelf.

Inner shelf NOT included.

FRAMED CABINETS  Wall Cabinets
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW301524-ASM-FR01- SMW301524-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 15” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW331524-ASM-FR01- SMW331524-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 15” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW361524-ASM-FR01- SMW361524-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 15” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 14” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW301524-ASM-FR02- SMW301524-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 15” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW331524-ASM-FR02- SMW331524-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 15” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 14” 3/4”

SMW361524-ASM-FR02- SMW361524-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 15” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 14” 3/4”

15” High x 24” Deep Wall Refrigerator Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW301224-ASM-FR01- SMW301224-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 12” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW331224-ASM-FR01- SMW331224-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 12” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW361224-ASM-FR01- SMW361224-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 12” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 11” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW301224-ASM-FR02- SMW301224-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 12” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW331224-ASM-FR02- SMW331224-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 12” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 11” 3/4”

SMW361224-ASM-FR02- SMW361224-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 12” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 11” 3/4”

12” High x 24” Deep Wall Refrigerator Cabinets

30”, 33”, 36”
24”

12”

30”, 33”, 36”
24”

15”

Wall Refigerator Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Inner shelf NOT included.

Inner shelf NOT included.
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW301824-ASM-FR01- SMW301824-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 18” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW331824-ASM-FR01- SMW331824-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 18” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW361824-ASM-FR01- SMW361824-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 18” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 17” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW301824-ASM-FR02- SMW301824-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 18” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW331824-ASM-FR02- SMW331824-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 18” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

SMW361824-ASM-FR02- SMW361824-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 18” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 17” 3/4”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW302424-ASM-FR01- SMW302424-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 24” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW332424-ASM-FR01- SMW332424-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 24” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW362424-ASM-FR01- SMW362424-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 24” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 23” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW302424-ASM-FR02- SMW302424-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 24” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW332424-ASM-FR02- SMW332424-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 24” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

SMW362424-ASM-FR02- SMW362424-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 24” 24”

Door 17-3/4” 23” 3/4”

24” High x 24” Deep Wall Refrigerator Cabinets

All 24” H cabinets include one inner shelf.

Inner shelf NOT included.

FRAMED CABINETS  Wall Refrigerator Cabinets

18” High x 24” Deep Wall Refrigerator Cabinets

30”, 33”, 36”
24”

18”

30”, 33”, 36”
24”

24”
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Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves  FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW0930-ASM-FR01- SMW0930-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 9” 30” 12”

Door 8-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1230-ASM-FR01- SMW1230-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 12” 30” 12”

Door 11-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1530-ASM-FR01- SMW1530-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 15” 30” 12”

Door 14-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1830-ASM-FR01- SMW1830-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 18” 30” 12”

Door 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW2130-ASM-FR01- SMW2130-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 21” 30” 12”

Door 20-1/2” 29” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW0930-ASM-FR02- SMW0930-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 9” 30” 12”

Door 8-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1230-ASM-FR02- SMW1230-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 12” 30” 12”

Door 11-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1530-ASM-FR02- SMW1530-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 15” 30” 12”

Door 14-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW1830-ASM-FR02- SMW1830-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 18” 30” 12”

Door 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMW2130-ASM-FR02- SMW2130-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 21” 30” 12”

Door 20-1/2” 29” 3/4”

30” High Wall Cabinets with Single Door
and 2 Adjustable Shelves

9”- 21” 12”

30”

When ordering SMW0930, SMW1230, SMW1530, SMW1830, and SMW2130 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” 
after the cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMW0930L-ASM-FR01-WH.
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW2430-ASM-FR01- SMW2430-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW2730-ASM-FR01- SMW2730-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 27” 30” 12”

Door 13-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3030-ASM-FR01- SMW3030-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 30” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3330-ASM-FR01- SMW3330-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 30” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3630-ASM-FR01- SMW3630-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 30” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3930-ASM-FR01- SMW3930-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 39” 30” 12”

Door 19-1/4” 29” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW2430-ASM-FR02- SMW2430-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW2730-ASM-FR02- SMW2730-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 27” 30” 12”

Door 13-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3030-ASM-FR02- SMW3030-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 30” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3330-ASM-FR02- SMW3330-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 30” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3630-ASM-FR02- SMW3630-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 30” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 29” 3/4”

SMW3930-ASM-FR02- SMW3930-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 39” 30” 12”

Door 19-1/4” 29” 3/4”

30” High Wall Cabinets with Double Doors
and 2 Adjustable Shelves

24”- 39” 12”

30”

FRAMED CABINETS  Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves



www.samuelmueller.com 									                  844-974-2400

33

CABINETS

CA
BIN

ETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW0936-ASM-FR01- SMW0936-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 9” 36” 12”

Door 8-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1236-ASM-FR01- SMW1236-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 12” 36” 12”

Door 11-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1536-ASM-FR01- SMW1536-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 15” 36” 12”

Door 14-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1836-ASM-FR01- SMW1836-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 18” 36” 12”

Door 17-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW2136-ASM-FR01- SMW2136-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 21” 36” 12”

Door 20-1/2” 35” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW0936-ASM-FR02- SMW0936-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 9” 36” 12”

Door 8-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1236-ASM-FR02- SMW1236-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 12” 36” 12”

Door 11-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1536-ASM-FR02- SMW1536-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 15” 36” 12”

Door 14-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW1836-ASM-FR02- SMW1836-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 18” 36” 12”

Door 17-1/2” 35” 3/4”

SMW2136-ASM-FR02- SMW2136-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 21” 36” 12”

Door 20-1/2” 35” 3/4”

36” High Wall Cabinets with Single Door
and 2 Adjustable Shelves

9”- 21” 12”

36”

Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves  FRAMED CABINETS

When ordering SMW0936, SMW1236, SMW1536, SMW1836, and SMW2136 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” 
after the cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMW0936L-ASM-FR01-WH.
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW2436-ASM-FR01- SMW2436-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW2736-ASM-FR01- SMW2736-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 27” 36” 12”

Door 13-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3036-ASM-FR01- SMW3036-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 36” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3336-ASM-FR01- SMW3336-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33” 36” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3636-ASM-FR01- SMW3636-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36” 36” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3936-ASM-FR01- SMW3936-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 39” 36” 12”

Door 19-1/4” 35” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMW2436-ASM-FR02- SMW2436-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 11-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW2736-ASM-FR02- SMW2736-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 27” 36” 12”

Door 13-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3036-ASM-FR02- SMW3036-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30” 36” 12”

Door 14-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3336-ASM-FR02- SMW3336-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33” 36” 12”

Door 16-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3636-ASM-FR02- SMW3636-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36” 36” 12”

Door 17-3/4” 35” 3/4”

SMW3936-ASM-FR02- SMW3936-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 39” 36” 12”

Door 19-1/4” 35” 3/4”

36” High Wall Cabinets with Double Doors
and 2 Adjustable Shelves

FRAMED CABINETS  Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves

24”- 39” 12”

36”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW0942-ASM-FR01- SMW0942-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 9" 42" 12"

Door 8-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1242-ASM-FR01- SMW1242-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 12" 42" 12"

Door 11-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1542-ASM-FR01- SMW1542-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 15" 42" 12"

Door 14-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1842-ASM-FR01- SMW1842-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 18" 42" 12"

Door 17-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW2142-ASM-FR01- SMW2142-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 21" 42" 12"

Door 20-1/2" 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMW0942-ASM-FR02- SMW0942-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 9" 42" 12"

Door 8-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1242-ASM-FR02- SMW1242-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 12" 42" 12"

Door 11-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1542-ASM-FR02- SMW1542-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 15" 42" 12"

Door 14-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW1842-ASM-FR02- SMW1842-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 18" 42" 12"

Door 17-1/2" 41" 3/4"

SMW2142-ASM-FR02- SMW2142-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 21" 42" 12"

Door 20-1/2" 41" 3/4"

42” High Wall Cabinets with Single Door 
and 3 Adjustable Shelves

Available 3rd Quarter 2025

Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves   FRAMED CABINETS

42
”

9”-21” 12”

When ordering SMW0942, SMW1242, SMW1542, SMW1842, and SMW2142 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” 
after the cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMW0942L-ASM-FR01-WH.
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Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMW2442-ASM-FR01- SMW2442-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 11-3/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW2742-ASM-FR01- SMW2742-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 27" 42" 12"

Door 13-1/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3042-ASM-FR01- SMW3042-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30" 42" 12"

Door 14-3/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3342-ASM-FR01- SMW3342-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 33" 42" 12"

Door 16-1/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3642-ASM-FR01- SMW3642-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 36" 42" 12"

Door 17-3/4" 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMW2442-ASM-FR02- SMW2442-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 11-3/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW2742-ASM-FR02- SMW2742-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 27" 42" 12"

Door 13-1/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3042-ASM-FR02- SMW3042-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 30" 42" 12"

Door 14-3/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3342-ASM-FR02- SMW3342-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 33" 42" 12"

Door 16-1/4" 41" 3/4"

SMW3642-ASM-FR02- SMW3642-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 36" 42" 12"

Door 17-3/4" 41" 3/4"

42” High Wall Cabinets with Double 
Doors and 3 Adjustable Shelves

FRAMED CABINETS  Wall Cabinets w/ Adjustable Shelves
42

”

24”-36” 12”

Available 3rd Quarter 2025
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Blind Wall Cabinets   FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMWBC2730-ASM-FR01- SMWBC2730-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27” 30” 12”

Door 12-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Door Opening 6-1/4” 27” -

SMWBC2736-ASM-FR01- SMWBC2736-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27” 36” 12”

Door 12-1/2” 35” 3/4”

Door Opening 6-1/4” 33” -

SMWBC2742-ASM-FR01- SMWBC2742-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27" 42" 12"

Door 12-1/2" 41" 3/4"

Door Opening 6-1/4” 39” -

LATITUDE

SMWBC2730-ASM-FR02- SMWBC2730-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27” 30” 12”

Door 12-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Door Opening 6-1/4” 27” -

SMWBC2736-ASM-FR02- SMWBC2736-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27” 36” 12”

Door 12-1/2” 35” 3/4”

Door Opening 6-1/4” 33” -

SMWBC2742-ASM-FR02- SMWBC2742-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27" 42" 12"

Door 12-1/2" 41" 3/4"

Door Opening 6-1/4” 39” -

Blind Wall Cabinets
30

”,
 3

6”

27”
12”

42”H Available 3rd Quarter 2025

30” H and 36” H cabinets have two shelves.
42” H cabinets have three shelves.

When ordering SMWBC2730, SMWBC2736, and SMWBC2742 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after
the cabinet type for door attached on left-hand or right-hand side of cabinet. Example: SMWBC2730L-ASM-FR01-WH.

42
”

27”
12”

Box Size Min Pull Max Pull Center Stile

27” 27” 31-1/4” 7-11/16”

*Must use Filler (not supplied).

Left-hand blind cabinet shown.

Right-hand blind cabinet shown.
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMWER2430-ASM-FR01- SMWER2430-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

SMWER2436-ASM-FR01- SMWER2436-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 10-5/8” 35” 3/4”

SMWER2442-ASM-FR01- SMWER2442-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 10-5/8" 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMWER2430-ASM-FR02- SMWER2430-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 10-5/8” 29” 3/4”

SMWER2436-ASM-FR02- SMWER2436-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 10-5/8” 35” 3/4”

SMWER2442-ASM-FR02- SMWER2442-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 10-5/8" 41" 3/4"

Easy Reach Wall Cabinets

30” H and 36” H cabinets have two shelves.
42” H cabinets have three shelves.

When ordering SMWER2430, SMWER2436, and SMWER2442 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the
cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMWER2430L-ASM-FR01-WH.

12”

30
”-

 3
6”

24”24”

FRAMED CABINETS  Easy Reach Wall

42”H Available 3rd Quarter 2025

12”

42
”

24”24”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMDCW2430-ASM-FR01- SMDCW2430-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 15-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMDCW2436-ASM-FR01- SMDCW2436-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 15-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMDCW2442-ASM-FR01- SMDCW2442-RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 15-1/4" 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMDCW2430-ASM-FR02- SMDCW2430-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 30” 12”

Door 15-1/4” 29” 3/4”

SMDCW2436-ASM-FR02- SMDCW2436-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24” 36” 12”

Door 15-1/4” 35” 3/4”

SMDCW2442-ASM-FR02- SMDCW2442-RTA-FR02-
Cabinet 24" 42" 12"

Door 15-1/4" 41" 3/4"

Diagonal Corner Wall Cabinets

SMDCW Inside Openings are 12-1/8” W.
30” H and 36” H cabinets have two shelves.
42” H cabinets have three shelves.

When ordering SMDCW2430, SMDCW2436, and SMDCW2442 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after
the cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMDCW2430L-ASM-FR01-WH

12”

30
”-

 3
6”

24”24”

42”H Available 3rd Quarter 2025

12”

42
”

24”24”

Diagonal Corner Wall Cabinets   FRAMED CABINETS
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

SMWOC3018-ASM-FR01- SMWOC3018 -RTA-FR01-
Cabinet 30” 18” 12”

No Doors N/A N/A N/A

Specialty Wall Cabinet - Open Wall Cabinet

18”

12”30”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

SMWXR3018
-ASM-FR01- SMWXR3018 -RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 18” 12”

Shelf 28-9/16” 15-3/8” 10-11/16”

Specialty Wall Cabinet - Wine Storage Wall Cabinet

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

SMWMS3018
-ASM-FR01- SMWMS3018 -RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 18” 12”

Shelf 28-5/16” 3/4” 17-1/2”

Specialty Wall Cabinet - Microwave Wall Cabinet

18”

12”30”

30”

18”

12”30”

FRAMED CABINETS  Specialty Wall Cabinets
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Specialty Wall Cabinets   FRAMED CABINETS

Specialty Wall Cabinets - Floating Shelves
Model No. Dimensions Width Height Depth

SMFS36- Cabinet 36” 1-7/16” 11”

SMFS48- Cabinet 48” 1-7/16” 11”

SMFS60- Cabinet 60” 1-7/16” 11”

36” W floating shelf only has one mounting bracket.
Recommended Max Weight: 25 lbs.

Specialty Wall Cabinet - Wine Storage Cubby
Assembled

Dimensions Width Height DepthModel
No.

SMWWC630 -ASM- Cabinet 30” 6” 12”

Fits 6 bottles.

Specialty Wall Cabinet - Stem Glass Holder
Model No. Dimensions Width Height Depth

SMSGH30- Cabinet 30” 1-1/2” 12”

SMSGH36- Cabinet 36” 1-1/2” 12”

Allows for stemmed glasses with bases up to 3” W.
1-1/2”

30”, 36”

12”

6”

12”

30”

1-
7/

16
”

36”, 48”, 60”

11”

36”W Available 4th Quarter 2025
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMU188424-ASM-FR01- SMU188424-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 84” 24”

Top Door 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU189024-ASM-FR01- SMU189024-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18” 90” 24”

Top Door 17-1/2” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU189624-ASM-FR01- SMU189624-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 18" 96" 24"

Top Door 17-1/2" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 17-1/2" 49-1/4" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMU188424-ASM-FR02- SMU188424-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 84” 24”

Top Door 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU189024-ASM-FR02- SMU189024-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18” 90” 24”

Top Door 17-1/2” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU189624-ASM-FR02- SMU189624-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 18" 96" 24"

Top Door 17-1/2" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 17-1/2" 49-1/4" 3/4"

Two Door Tall Utility Cabinets

Bottom door has a horizontal rail in the center for stability, keeping the door from flexing.
84” H and 90” H cabinets have 5 adjustable shelves.
96” H cabinets have 6 adjustable shelves.

When ordering SMU188424, SMU189024, and SMU189624 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after 
the cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SMU188424L-ASM-FR01-WH.

96”H Available 4th Quarter 2025

84
”,

 9
0”

84
”-

 9
0”

18” 24”

FRAMED CABINETS  Two Door Tall Utility Cabinets

18” 24”

96
”
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Four Door Tall Utility Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMU248424-ASM-FR01- SMU248424-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 84” 24”

Top Door 11-3/4” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 11-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU249024-ASM-FR01- SMU249024-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 90” 24”

Top Door 11-3/4” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 11-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU249624-ASM-FR01- SMU249624-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24" 96" 24"

Top Door 11-3/4" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 11-3/4" 49-1/4" 3/4"

SMU308424-ASM-FR01- SMU308424-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 84” 24”

Top Door 14-3/4” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 14-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU309024-ASM-FR01- SMU309024-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 90” 24”

Top Door 14-3/4” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 14-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU309624-ASM-FR01- SMU309624-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30" 96" 24"

Top Door 14-3/4" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 14-3/4" 49-1/4" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMU248424-ASM-FR02- SMU248424-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 84” 24”

Top Door 11-3/4” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 11-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU249024-ASM-FR02- SMU249024-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 90” 24”

Top Door 11-3/4” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 11-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU249624-ASM-FR02- SMU249624-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24" 96" 24"

Top Door 11-3/4" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 11-3/4" 49-1/4" 3/4"

SMU308424-ASM-FR02- SMU308424-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 84” 24”

Top Door 14-3/4” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door 14-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU309024-ASM-FR02- SMU309024-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 90” 24”

Top Door 14-3/4” 35” 3/4”

Bottom Door 14-3/4” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SMU309624-ASM-FR02- SMU309624-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30" 96" 24"

Top Door 14-3/4" 41" 3/4"

Bottom Door 14-3/4" 49-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom doors have a horizontal rail in the center for stability, keeping the door from flexing.
84” H and 90” H cabinets have 5 adjustable shelves.
96” H cabinets have 6 adjustable shelves.

96”H Available 4th Quarter 2025

84
”,

 9
0”

24”, 30” 24”

Four Door Tall Utility Cabinets
96

”

24”, 30” 24”



844-974-2400									           www.samuelmueller.com

44

CABINETS

CA
BI

N
ET

S

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMO308424-ASM-FR01- SMO308424-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 84” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO309024-ASM-FR01- SMO309024-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 90” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO309624-ASM-FR01- SMO309624-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30" 96" 24"

Door 14-3/4" 29" 3/4"

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2" 7-3/4" 3/4"

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8" 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO338424-ASM-FR01- SMO338424-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33” 84” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO339024-ASM-FR01- SMO339024-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33” 90” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO339624-ASM-FR01- SMO339624-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33" 96" 24"

Door 16-1/4" 29" 3/4"

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2" 7-3/4" 3/4"

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8" 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2" 24-1/2” 22-3/4"

Tall Oven Cabinets

Oven opening can be modified to accommodate a double oven.
Height up to 51-3/4” (approx.) with removal of drawers/cut down of top rail.
Width up to 31-1/2” (approx.) with cut down of stiles.
84”H cabinets do not come with an inner shelf.
90”H cabinets have one inner shelf.
96”H cabinets have two inner shelves.

96”H Available 4th Quarter 2025

24”

84
”

30”- 33”

FRAMED CABINETS  Tall Oven Cabinets
90

”

24”

96
”

30”- 33”
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

LATITUDE

SMO308424-ASM-FR02- SMO308424-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 84” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 17” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO309024-ASM-FR02- SMO309024-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 90” 24”

Door 14-3/4” 23” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO309624-ASM-FR02- SMO309624-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30" 96" 24"

Door 14-3/4" 29" 3/4"

Drawer Fronts 29-1/2" 7-3/4" 3/4"

Drawer Boxes 26-1/4” 5-1/8" 21”

Oven Opening 27” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO338424-ASM-FR02- SMO338424-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33” 84” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 17” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO339024-ASM-FR02- SMO339024-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33” 90” 24”

Door 16-1/4” 23” 3/4”

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2” 7-3/4” 3/4”

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8” 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2” 24-1/2” 22-3/4”

SMO339624-ASM-FR02- SMO339624-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33" 96" 24"

Door 16-1/4" 29" 3/4"

Drawer Fronts 32-1/2" 7-3/4" 3/4"

Drawer Boxes 29-1/4” 5-1/8" 21”

Oven Opening 26-1/2" 24-1/2” 22-3/4"

Tall Oven Cabinets

Oven opening can be modified to accommodate a double oven.
Height up to 51-3/4” (approx.) with removal of drawers/cut down of top rail.
Width up to 31-1/2” (approx.) with cut down of stiles.
84” H cabinets do not come with an inner shelf.
90” H cabinets have one inner shelf.
96” H cabinets have two inner shelves.

96”H Available 4th Quarter 2025

Tall Oven Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

24”

84
”

30”- 33”

90
”

24”

96
”

30”- 33”
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Remington White
Shown with SMVS24-ASM-FR01-WH 
vanity sink base cabinet and SMLMS2431 
Sullivan LED mirror.
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Framington framed vanity cabinets combine serviceability and sophistication. Our 
curated selection of vanities is crafted from premium plywood and enhances both the 
aesthetics and efficiency of your space. Transform your bathroom into a serene retreat 
where every detail is designed to combine beauty with practicality.

Remington White
Shown with two SM3VDB15-ASM-FR01-WH vanity drawer base 
cabinets, SMVS30-ASM-FR01-WH vanity sink base cabinet, and 
SMVM5434-MR-FR01-WH mirror.

TRADITIONAL
VANITIES
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMVS24-ASM-FR01- SMVS24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS27-ASM-FR01- SMVS27-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 13-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS30S-ASM-FR01- SMVS30S-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS33S-ASM-FR01- SMVS33S-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Door 16-1/4" 22-1/2" 3/4"

Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

LATITUDE

SMVS24-ASM-FR02- SMVS24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS27-ASM-FR02- SMVS27-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 13-1/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 26-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS30S-ASM-FR02- SMVS30S-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS33S-ASM-FR02- SMVS33S-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Door 16-1/4" 22-1/2" 3/4"

Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Double Door Single Drawer Front
Vanity Sink Base Cabinets

24”- 33” 21”

34
-1

/2
”

33”W Available 4th Quarter 2025
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMVS30-ASM-FR01- SMVS30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS36-ASM-FR01- SMVS36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMVS30-ASM-FR02- SMVS30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS36-ASM-FR02- SMVS36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Door
Dimensions 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Vanity Sink Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMVS30-ADA-ASM-FR01- SMVS30-ADA-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 32-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 20-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS36-ADA-ASM-FR01- SMVS36-ADA-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 32-1/2” 21”

Door 17-3/4” 20-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMVS30-ADA-ASM-FR02- SMVS30-ADA-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 32-1/2” 21”

Door 14-3/4” 20-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 14-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

SMVS36-ADA-ASM-FR02- SMVS36-ADA-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 32-1/2” 21”

Door 17-3/4” 20-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer
Front 17-3/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Double Door Double Drawer Front
Vanity Sink Base Cabinets

Double Door Double Drawer Front
ADA Vanity Sink Base Cabinets

34
-1

/2
”

30”- 36” 21”

Coming Soon

Unavailable in Green, Navy 
Blue and Smokey Grey.

*Has removable front.

32
-1

/2
”

23
-3

/8
”

30”, 36”

28-3/8”
34-3/8”

21”

19-1/2”

49
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SM3VDB12-ASM-FR01- SM3VDB12-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 12” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer
Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB15-ASM-FR01- SM3VDB15-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 15” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer
Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB18-ASM-FR01- SM3VDB18-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 18” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 14-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB21-ASM-FR01- SM3VDB21-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 21” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 20-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 17-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB24-ASM-FR01- SM3VDB24-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Vanity Drawer Base Cabinets

21”12”- 24”

34
-1

/2
”

50
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

LATITUDE

SM3VDB12-ASM-FR02- SM3VDB12-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 12” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer
Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB15-ASM-FR02- SM3VDB15-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 15” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer
Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB18-ASM-FR02- SM3VDB18-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 18” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 14-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 14-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB21-ASM-FR02- SM3VDB21-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 21” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 20-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 20-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 17-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 17-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

SM3VDB24-ASM-FR02- SM3VDB24-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Drawer
Box 20-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 20-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Vanity Drawer Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

21”

34
-1

/2
”

12”- 24”

Vanity Drawer Base Cabinets
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Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMV2421DL-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV2421DL-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 8-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 5-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV2721DL-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV2721DL-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 26-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 8-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 14-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3021DL-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3021DL-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3321DL-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3321DL-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 11-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 17-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3621DL-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3621DL-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Two Drawers on Left

Drawers on left and Drawer Front only on top.

21” 36”

34
-1

/2
”

34
-1

/2
”

24”- 33”21”

27”W and 33”W
Available 4th Quarter 2025
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CABINETS

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

LATITUDE

SMV2421DL-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV2421DL-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 8-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 5-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV2721DL-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV2721DL-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 26-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 8-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 14-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3021DL-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3021DL-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3321DL-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3321DL-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 11-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 17-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3621DL-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3621DL-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Two Drawers on Left

Drawers on left and Drawer Front only on top.

21” 36”

34
-1

/2
”

34
-1

/2
”

24”- 33”21”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

27”W and 33”W
Available 4th Quarter 2025
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CABINETS FRAMED CABINETS  Vanity Combo Base Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMV2421DR-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV2421DR-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 8-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 5-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV2721DR-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV2721DR-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 26-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 8-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 14-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3021DR-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3021DR-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3321DR-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3321DR-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 11-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 17-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3621DR-2D-ASM-FR01- SMV3621DR-2D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Two Drawers on Right

21”24”- 33”

34
-1

/2
”

21”36”

34
-1

/2
”

Drawers on right and Drawer Front only on top.
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27”W and 33”W
Available 4th Quarter 2025
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CABINETSVanity Combo Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

55

VANITIES

VA
N

ITIES

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

LATITUDE

SMV2421DR-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV2421DR-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 24” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 8-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 5-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 14-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV2721DR-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV2721DR-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 27" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 26-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 8-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 14-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3021DR-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3021DR-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3321DR-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3321DR-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 33" 34-1/2" 21"

Top Drawer
Front 32-1/2" 6-1/4" 3/4"

Bottom
Drawer Front 14-1/2" 11-1/8" 3/4"

Drawer Box 11-5/16" 8-1/4" 18"

Door 17-1/2" 22-1/2" 3/4"

SMV3621DR-2D-ASM-FR02- SMV3621DR-2D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 35-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Two Drawers on Right

21”24”- 33”

34
-1

/2
”

21”36”

34
-1

/2
”

Drawers on right and Drawer Front only on top.

27”W and 33”W
Available 4th Quarter 2025
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CABINETS FRAMED CABINETS  Vanity Combo Base Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMV3021DL-ASM-FR01- SMV3021DL-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3621DL-ASM-FR01- SMV3621DL-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMV3021DL-ASM-FR02- SMV3021DL-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3621DL-ASM-FR02- SMV3621DL-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Three Drawers on Left

Drawers on left and Drawer Front only on right.

30”21”

34
-1

/2
”

36”21”

34
-1

/2
”
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CABINETSVanity Combo Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Three Drawers on Right
Assembled Ready to Assemble

Dimensions Width Height DepthModel
No.

Model
No.

REMINGTON

SMV3021DR-ASM-FR01- SMV3021DR-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3621DR-ASM-FR01- SMV3621DR-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMV3021DR-ASM-FR02- SMV3021DR-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 30” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMV3621DR-ASM-FR02- SMV3621DR-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer
Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-5/16” 8-1/4” 18”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawers on right and Drawer Front only on left.

21”30”

34
-1

/2
”

21”36”

34
-1

/2
”
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CABINETS FRAMED CABINETS  Vanity Combo Base Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMVSD36-ASM-FR01- SMVSD36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 10-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 7” 3-3/8” 18”

SMVSD42-ASM-FR01- SMVSD42-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 42” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 18” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

SMVSD48-ASM-FR01- SMVSD48-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 48” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 23-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 18” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

LATITUDE

SMVSD36-ASM-FR02- SMVSD36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 36” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 17-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 10-1/4” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 7” 3-3/8” 18”

SMVSD42-ASM-FR02- SMVSD42-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 42” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 20-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 18” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

SMVSD48-ASM-FR02- SMVSD48-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 48” 34-1/2” 21”

Door Dimensions 23-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Outside Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Center Drawer Front 18” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets

The SMVSD42 and SMVSD48 have a center stile.
Drawers on left and right.
Drawer Front only in center.

34
-1

/2
”

21”36”- 48”
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CABINETSVanity Combo Base Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Vanity Combo Base Cabinet with Center Drawer Stack
Assembled Ready to Assemble

Dimensions Width Height DepthModel
No.

Model
No.

REMINGTON

SMVSD60-3D-ASM-FR01- SMVSD60-3D-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 60” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-11/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMVSD60-3D-ASM-FR02- SMVSD60-3D-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 60” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom
Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long
Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom
Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-11/16” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer stacks in center. Drawer Front only on left and right.

60”

34
-1

/2
”

21”
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CABINETS FRAMED CABINETS  Vanity Combo Base Cabinets

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Dimensions Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

REMINGTON

SMVDDB42-ASM-FR01- SMVDDB42-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 42” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMVDDB48-ASM-FR01- SMVDDB48-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 48” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMVDDB60-ASM-FR01- SMVDDB60-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 60” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMVDDB42-ASM-FR02- SMVDDB42-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 42” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 17-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 17-1/2” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMVDDB48-ASM-FR02- SMVDDB48-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 48” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 11-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 11-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 23-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 8-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 8-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

SMVDDB60-ASM-FR02- SMVDDB60-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 60” 34-1/2” 21”

Top Drawer Front 14-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Bottom Drawer Front 14-1/2” 11-1/8” 3/4”

Top Long Drawer Front 29-1/2” 6-1/4” 3/4”

Top Drawer Box 11-1/4” 3-3/8” 18”

Bottom Drawer Box 11-1/4” 8-1/4” 18”

Door Dimensions 14-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Vanity Combo Base Cabinets with Double Drawer Stack

34
-1

/2
”

42” 21”

34
-1

/2
”

48”, 60” 21”

34
-1

/2
”

Drawer stacks on left and right. Drawer Front only in center.
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CABINETSVanity Linen Cabinets  FRAMED CABINETS

Vanity Linen Cabinets
Assembled Ready to Assemble

Dimensions Width Height DepthModel
No.

Model
No.

REMINGTON

SML158421-ASM-FR01- SML158421-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 15” 84” 21”

Top Door
Dimensions 14-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door
Dimensions 14-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SML188421-ASM-FR01- SML188421-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet
Dimensions 18” 84” 21”

Top Door
Dimensions 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door
Dimensions 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SML158421-ASM-FR02- SML158421-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 15” 84” 21”

Top Door
Dimensions 14-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door
Dimensions 14-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

SML188421-ASM-FR02- SML188421-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet
Dimensions 18” 84” 21”

Top Door
Dimensions 17-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Bottom Door
Dimensions 17-1/2” 49-1/4” 3/4”

15”-18” 21”

84
”

Bottom door has a horizontal rail in the center for stability, keeping the door from flexing. 
Includes 5 adjustable shelves. 

When ordering SML158421 and SML188421 assembled cabinets, indicate “L” or “R” after the 
cabinet type for left-hand or right-hand door opening. Example: SML158421L-ASM-FR01-WH.
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Remington White
Shown with SMVS30S-ASM-FR01-WH 
vanity sink base cabinet.

62
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Enhance your cabinetry with our extensive range of framed cabinet accessories. Designed to complement and 
elevate the beauty of your cabinets, these add-ons provide both functional and decorative solutions. Available 
in colors that match perfectly with the Framington framed cabinets, these accessories ensure a harmonious and 
polished appearance throughout your space. Elevate your cabinetry with these refined details to achieve a truly 
customized and stunning finish.

Drawers help maximize storage efficiency and organization. Shelves offer versatile storage 
solutions, allowing you to customize your cabinet interiors to your specific needs. Corbels and 
Decorative Legs infuse your cabinetry with classic charm and architectural detail, providing 
a refined touch to your kitchen. The Remington Valance completes the look, adding a 
sophisticated, finished appearance to your cabinets while blending seamlessly with the classic 
Remington style. Moldings and panels allow for personalized accents and finishing touches, 
enhancing the overall design and creating a cohesive look with your cabinets.

ACCESSORIES

Cabinet Add-Ons LegsDrawers

Corbels PanelsMolding

63
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Trimmable to 27”W.

Vanity Knee Drawer
Assembled Ready to Assemble

Description Width Height DepthModel
No.

Model
No.

REMINGTON

SMVKD36-ASM-FR01- SMVKD36-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet 36” 5-1/4” 21”

Drawer Front 33” 4-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Box 29” 3-3/8” 18”

LATITUDE

SMVKD36-ASM-FR02- SMVKD36-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet 36” 5-1/4” 21”

Drawer Front 33” 4-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Box 29” 3-3/8” 18”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Width Height DepthModel

No.
Model

No.

SMRS18-ASM SMRS18 14” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS21-ASM SMRS21 17” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS24-ASM SMRS24 20” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS27-ASM SMRS27 23” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS30-ASM SMRS30 26” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS33-ASM SMRS33 29” 3-1/4” 21”

SMRS36-ASM SMRS36 32” 3-1/4” 21”

Roll Out Shelves

Guides are side mounted ball bearing with a soft-close feature.
Recommended Max Weight: 35 lbs.
*Available only in natural color to match interior of the cabinet.

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMSBF4242 42” 1/2” 42”

Model No. Dimensions Width Height Depth

REMINGTON

SMDCSF42-FR01-
Cabinet 26-3/8” 30” 3/4”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

LATITUDE

SMDCSF42-FR02-
Cabinet 26-3/8” 30” 3/4”

Door 11-3/4” 22-1/2” 3/4”

Diagonal Corner Sink Base Cabinet Front

30”

26-3/8”

64
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Diagonal Corner Sink Base Cabinet Floor

Sink Floor only.
SMSBF4242 to be used in conjuction with SMDCSF42.
*Available only in natural color to match interior of the cabinet.

1/2”

42”

42”

3-
1/

4”

21”

14”, 17”, 
20”, 23”, 

26”, 29”, 32”

FRAMED CABINETS  Cabinet Front & Floor, Shelves, Drawers

36”

5-1/4”

21”

SMDCSF42 to be used in conjuction with SMSBF4242.
Toe Kick NOT included.



www.samuelmueller.com 									                  844-974-2400

65

CABINETS

65

ACCESSORIES

A
CCESSO

RIES

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMMCB- 3-1/2” 12” 9”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMCBT- 3-1/8” 13-1/16” 5-7/8”

Desk Knee Drawer, Decorative Legs, Valance  FRAMED CABINETS

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMVASH48- 48” 6” 3/4”

Remington Valance

Trimmable on each side by 1-1/4”.
Finished on both sides and two long edges.

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMCLDL- 3” 34-1/2” 3”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMSQDL- 3” 34-1/2” 3”

Classic Decorative Leg

Square Decorative Leg

4-3/8”

3”x 3”
34-1/2”

3”

3/4”

2”

48”

6”

5”

34-1/2”

3”

5”

Modern Corbel

Traditional Corbel

5-7/8”

13-1/16”

3-1/8”

12”

3-1/2” 9”

30”

5-1/4”

21”

Assembled Ready to Assemble
Description Width Height Depth

Model No. Model No.

REMINGTON

SMDKD30-ASM-FR01- SMDKD30-RTA-FR01-

Cabinet Dimensions 30” 5-1/4” 21”

Drawer Front 27” 4-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Box 23” 3-3/8” 18”

LATITUDE

SMDKD30-ASM-FR02- SMDKD30-RTA-FR02-

Cabinet Dimensions 30” 5-1/4” 21”

Drawer Front 27” 4-1/2” 3/4”

Drawer Box 23” 3-3/8” 18”

Desk Knee Drawer

Trimmable to 28”W.Available 3rd Quarter 2025
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Model No. Width Height Depth

SMDCM- 96” 3” 2”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMBAM- 96” 3/4” 3/16”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMALRM- 96” 1-1/2” 2”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMLRM- 96” 1-3/16” 1-9/16”

Light Rail Molding

Decorative Crown Molding

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMLACM8- 96” 3” 3”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMCOV- 96” 3-5/8” 3-1/2”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMACM8- 96” 1-3/4” 1-13/16”

1-3/4” High Angled Crown Molding

Batten Molding

Angled Light Rail Molding

3” High Large Angled Crown Molding

Cove Crown Molding

1-3/4”

7/16”

2-9/16”

96”1-13/16”5/16”

5/16”

1/2”

7/16”

1-9/16”

1-3/16”

3/8”3/4”

3/4”

45°

1-1/2”
1”

3/4”

3/4”2”

3/4”

1/8”
3/16”

3/4”

5/16”

5/16”

3”

3”

3/4”

3/4”

3/4”

3-5/8”

3-1/2”7/16”
11/16”

11/16”
5/16”

5-1/16”

90°

1/4”

3”
3-5/8”

1/4”
13/16”

9/16”

2”

3/4”
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Assembled
Width Height DepthModel

No.

SMWH3019-ASM- 31-3/4" 33-1/2" 22"

SMWH3619-ASM- 37-7/8" 33-1/2" 22"

SMWH3622-ASM- 37-7/8" 33-1/2" 24-7/8"

Wood Hoods

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMOCM- 96” 3/4” 3/4”

Moldings, Toe Kick Cover, Wood Hoods  FRAMED CABINETS

67

ACCESSORIES
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Model No. Width Height Depth

SMSHM- 96” 13/16” 9/16”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMFBM- 96” 4-15/16” 3/4”

Furniture Base Molding

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMTKC- 96” 4-1/2” 1/4”

Toe Kick Cover

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMSCR- 96” 3/4” 1/4”

Scribe Molding

Shoe Molding / Quarter Round Molding

96”

4-1/2”

1/4”

4-15/16”

3/4”

R1/2”

13/16”

9/16”

5/16”

R1/8”

3/4”

1/4”

Outside Corner Molding
1/4”

1/4”

R1/8”R1/8”

3/4”

3/4”

14-1/2”
20-1/2” 12”

22”24-7/8” 31-3/4”
37-7/8”

33
-1

/2
”

Available 3rd Quarter 2025

Recirculating vent or vented hood mut be purchased separately. 
Front and both side inside edges each have a 2-9/16” adjustable flange.
Back inside edge has a 1-7/16” adjustable flange.
Adjustable flange on each inside edge can be trimmed down to 1”.
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Model No. Width Height Depth

SMWSV42- 15” 42” 1/4”

3”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMBSV- 23-1/4” 34-1/2” 1/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

RRP2484-3-__ 3" 84" 24"

RRP2490-3-__ 3" 90" 24"

RRP2496-3-__ 3" 96" 24"

Refrigerator Return Panels

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMDWR3- 3” 34-1/2” 24”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMREP9624- 1-1/2” 96” 24”

SMREPV3096- 1-1/2” 96” 30”

FRAMED CABINETS  Panels

68

ACCESSORIES
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24”, 30”

96
”

1-1/2”

1/2”

Dishwasher Return Panel

Wall Skin Panel

Base Skin Panel

Only finished on one side.

Only finished on one side.

1/4”

34-1/2”

23-1/4”

1/4”

42”

15”

24”
3”

34
-1

/2
”

24”

84”
90”
96”
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Model No. Width Height Depth

SMBBFPV4296-FR01- 96" 42" 1/4"

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMBDEP-FR01- 23-1/2” 29” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMBDEP-FR02- 23-1/2” 29” 3/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMWDEP1212-FR01- 11-9/16” 11” 3/4”

SMWDEP1215-FR01- 11-9/16” 14” 3/4”

SMWDEP1218-FR01- 11-9/16” 17” 3/4”

SMWDEP1230-FR01- 11-9/16” 29” 3/4”

SMWDEP1236-FR01- 11-9/16” 35” 3/4”

SMWDEP1242-FR01- 11-9/16" 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE
SMWDEP1212-FR02- 11-9/16” 11” 3/4”

SMWDEP1215-FR02- 11-9/16” 14” 3/4”

SMWDEP1218-FR02- 11-9/16” 17” 3/4”

SMWDEP1230-FR02- 11-9/16” 29” 3/4”

SMWDEP1236-FR02- 11-9/16” 35” 3/4”

SMWDEP1242-FR02- 11-9/16" 41" 3/4"

Panels, Fillers  FRAMED CABINETS
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Model No. Width Height Depth

SMUSV2496- 23-1/4” 96” 1/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMFPV4296- 42” 96” 1/4”

Utility Skin Panel

Long Skin Panel

Only finished on one side.

Only finished on one side.

Only finished on one side.

1/4”

96”

23-1/4”

1/4”

96”

42”

Base Decorative End Panel

29”

23-1/2”

Wall Decorative End Panels

Beaded Island Back Skin Panel

11”
14”
17”
29”
35”
41”

11-9/16”

96”

42”

1/4”

Available 4th Quarter 2025
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3”

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMWF330- 3” 30” 3/4”

SMWF336- 3” 36” 3/4”

SMWF342- 3" 42" 3/4"

SMWF630- 6” 30” 3/4”

SMWF636- 6” 36” 3/4”

SMWF642- 6" 42" 3/4"

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMBF3- 3" 34-1/2" 3/4"

Wall / Base Fillers

Base Filler

Vanity Decorative End Panel

3”
6”

30”, 36”, 42”

70
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Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMTDEP2484-FR01- 23-1/2” 78-1/2” 3/4”

SMTDEP2490-FR01- 23-1/2” 84-1/2” 3/4”

SMTDEP2496-FR01- 23-1/2" 90-1/2" 3/4"

LATITUDE
SMTDEP2484-FR02- 23-1/2” 78-1/2” 3/4”

SMTDEP2490-FR02- 23-1/2” 84-1/2” 3/4”

SMTDEP2496-FR02- 23-1/2" 90-1/2" 3/4"

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVDEP-FR01- 20-1/2" 29" 3/4"

LATITUDE
SMVDEP-FR02- 20-1/2" 29" 3/4"

Model No. Width Height Depth

SMF390- 3” 90” 3/4”

SMF396- 3" 96" 3/4"

SMF696- 6” 96” 3/4”

Tall Fillers

Tall Decorative End Panels

Panels have a horizontal rail in the center for stability, keeping the panel from flexing.

23-1/2”

78-1/2”
84-1/2”
90-1/2”

3”

6”

90”, 96”

96”

FRAMED CABINETS  End Panels, Fillers

34
-1

/2
”
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Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMFOL630-FR01- 5-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMFOL642-FR01- 5-1/2” 41" 3/4"

LATITUDE
SMFOL630-FR02- 5-1/2” 29” 3/4”

SMFOL642-FR02- 5-1/2” 41" 3/4"

71
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Model No. Description Width Height Depth

__-VF3-3/4 Dimensions 3/4" 30" 3/4"

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

__-VTF84-3/4 Dimensions 3/4” 84” 3/4”

Vanity Fillers

Vanity Tall Fillers

Filler Overlays

*To order, please add the coordinating prefix to the model number: Tan Wood (TS), White (WS), Smokey Grey (KS), Light 
Grey (GS), Navy Blue (NS), or Green (RS).
For example: WS-VF30-3/4 for white vanity filler.

*To order, please add the coordinating prefix to the model number: Tan Wood (TS), White (WS), Smokey Grey (KS), Light 
Grey (GS), Navy Blue (NS), or Green (RS).
For example: WS-VTF84-3/4 for white vanity tall filler.

30”

3/4”

84”

3/4”

Fillers, Filler Overlays  FRAMED CABINETS

5-1/2”

29
”,

 4
1”
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Model No. Description Width Height Depth

SMS2496- Dimensions 24” 96” 3/4”

SMS3696- Dimensions 36” 96” 3/4”

Model No. Description

SMTOUCHUPKIT- Cabinet Touch-Up Kit

FRAMED CABINETS  Shelf Boards, Sample Door, Touch-Up Kit
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Model No. Description Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMSAMPLEDOOR-FR01- Dimensions 11” 15” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMSAMPLEDOOR-FR02- Dimensions 11” 15” 3/4”

Sample Door11”

15”

Touch-Up Kit

Includes (1) touch-up marker, (1) touch-up wax stick, and (1) plastic spreader.

Finished Shelf Board

One long edge banded to match.
Finished on both sides.

3/4”

96”

24”, 36”
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Swagger Modern Pull, Knobs  HARDWARE

Hardware Colors

Polished Chrome
026

Brushed Gold
MDB

Brushed Nickel
BPN

Matte Black
055

Champagne
0CZ

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

2387-1MDB-P Brushed Gold 96mm CC Modern Pull 4-3/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2388-1026-P Polished Chrome 96mm CC Modern Pull 4-3/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2386-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel 96mm CC Modern Pull 4-3/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2395-1055-P Matte Black 96mm CC Modern Pull 4-3/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2364-1MDB-P Brushed Gold 128mm CC Modern Pull 5-1/2” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2313-1026-P Polished Chrome 128mm CC Modern Pull 5-1/2” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2312-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel 128mm CC Modern Pull 5-1/2” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2396-1055-P Matte Black 128mm CC Modern Pull 5-1/2” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2365-1MDB-P Brushed Gold 160mm CC Modern Pull 6-3/4” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2316-1026-P Polished Chrome 160mm CC Modern Pull 6-3/4” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2315-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel 160mm CC Modern Pull 6-3/4” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2397-1055-P Matte Black 160mm CC Modern Pull 6-3/4” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2366-1MDB-P Brushed Gold 224mm CC Modern Pull 9-5/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2319-1026-P Polished Chrome 224mm CC Modern Pull 9-5/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2318-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel 224mm CC Modern Pull 9-5/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2398-1055-P Matte Black 224mm CC Modern Pull 9-5/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2367-1MDB-P Brushed Gold 320mm CC Modern Pull 13-1/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2322-1026-P Polished Chrome 320mm CC Modern Pull 13-1/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2321-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel 320mm CC Modern Pull 13-1/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

2411-1055-P Matte Black 320mm CC Modern Pull 13-1/16” 1-1/4” 5/8”

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

2368-1MDB-P Brushed Gold Modern Knob 1-3/16” 1-1/4” 1-3/16”

2325-1026-P Polished Chrome Modern Knob 1-3/16” 1-1/4” 1-3/16”

2324-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel Modern Knob 1-3/16” 1-1/4” 1-3/16”

2394-1055-P Matte Black Modern Knob 1-3/16” 1-1/4” 1-3/16”

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

0949-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel Square Knob 1-1/8” 15/16” 1-1/8”

0950-1026-P Polished Chrome Square Knob 1-1/8” 15/16” 1-1/8”

0951-1055-P Matte Black Square Knob 1-1/8” 15/16” 1-1/8”

0952-10CZ-P Champagne Square Knob 1-1/8” 15/16” 1-1/8”

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

0911-126-P Polished Chrome Round Knob 1-1/8” 1-1/16” 1-1/8”

0913-1BPN-P Brushed Nickel Round Knob 1-1/8” 1-1/16” 1-1/8”

9021-1055-P Matte Black Round Knob 1-1/8” 1-1/16” 1-1/8”

0912-10CZ-P Champagne Round Knob 1-1/8” 1-1/16” 1-1/8”

Swagger Modern Pull

Swagger Modern Knob

Contemporary Advantage One Square Knob

Traditional Advantage One Round Knob

PART NO. MATERIAL DATE

2495 Main Street, Suite 111 | Buffalo, NY
Phone: 800.333.0578 | Fax: 716.833.2402
Email: Info@BerensonHardware.com

2324-1BPN-P ZINC 6-2021

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL  
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF  
BERENSON CORP. ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BERENSON 
CORP IS PROHIBITED.

SWAGGER SWAGGER BRUSHED NICKEL KNOB

UNIT OF MEASURE

MILLIMETERS

PART NO. MATERIAL DATE

2495 Main Street, Suite 111 | Buffalo, NY
Phone: 800.333.0578 | Fax: 716.833.2402
Email: Info@BerensonHardware.com

2324-1BPN-P ZINC 6-2021

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL  
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF  
BERENSON CORP. ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BERENSON 
CORP IS PROHIBITED.

SWAGGER SWAGGER BRUSHED NICKEL KNOB

UNIT OF MEASURE

MILLIMETERS

1-3/16”

1-1/8”

1-1/8”

1-3/16”

1-1/8”

1-1/8”

1-1/4”

15/16”

1-1/16”

PART NO. MATERIAL DATE

2495 Main Street, Suite 111 | Buffalo, NY
Phone: 800.333.0578 | Fax: 716.833.2402
Email: Info@BerensonHardware.com

0949-1BPN-P ZINC 6-2021

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL  
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF  
BERENSON CORP. ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BERENSON 
CORP IS PROHIBITED.

CONTEMPORARY ADVANTAGE ONE CONTEMPORARY ADVANTAGE ONE 
BRUSHED NICKEL SQUARE KNOB

UNIT OF MEASURE

MILLIMETERS
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HARDWARE  Contemporary Advantage One Square Pull

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

5030-4026-P Polished Chrome Modern Knob 2” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5024-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel Modern Knob 2” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5036-4055-P Matte Black Modern Knob 2” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5048-4MDB-P Brushed Gold Modern Knob 2” 1-7/16” 3/4”

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

5031-4026-P Polished Chrome 96mm Modern Pull 6-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5025-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 96mm Modern Pull 6-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5037-4055-P Matte Black 96mm Modern Pull 6-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5049-4MDB-P Brushed Gold 96mm Modern Pull 6-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5032-4026-P Polished Chrome 128mm Modern Pull 7-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5026-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 128mm Modern Pull 7-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5038-4055-P Matte Black 128mm Modern Pull 7-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5050-4MDB-P Brushed Gold 128mm Modern Pull 7-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5033-4026-P Polished Chrome 160mm Modern Pull 8-11/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5027-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 160mm Modern Pull 8-11/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5039-4055-P Matte Black 160mm Modern Pull 8-11/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5051-4MDB-P Brushed Gold 160mm Modern Pull 8-11/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5034-4026-P Polished Chrome 224mm Modern Pull 11-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5028-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 224mm Modern Pull 11-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5040-4055-P Matte Black 224mm Modern Pull 11-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5052-4MDB-P Brushed Gold 224mm Modern Pull 11-3/16” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5035-4026-P Polished Chrome 12" Modern Pull 14-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5029-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 12" Modern Pull 14-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5041-4055-P Matte Black 12" Modern Pull 14-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

5053-4MDB-P Brushed Gold 12" Modern Pull 14-3/8” 1-7/16” 3/4”

Radial Reign Modern Pull

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

9009-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 96mm CC Square Pull 4-3/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9010-4026-P Polished Chrome 96mm CC Square Pull 4-3/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9011-4055-P Matte Black 96mm CC Square Pull 4-3/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9025-40CZ-P Champagne 96mm CC Square Pull 4-3/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9012-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 128mm CC Square Pull 5-7/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9013-4026-P Polished Chrome 128mm CC Square Pull 5-7/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9014-4055-P Matte Black 128mm CC Square Pull 5-7/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9026-40CZ-P Champagne 128mm CC Square Pull 5-7/16” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9015-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 160mm CC Square Pull 6-3/4” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9016-4026-P Polished Chrome 160mm CC Square Pull 6-3/4” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9017-4055-P Matte Black 160mm CC Square Pull 6-3/4” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9027-40CZ-P Champagne 160mm CC Square Pull 6-3/4” 1-3/16” 7/16”

9018-4BPN-P Brushed Nickel 192mm CC Square Pull 8” 1-5/16” 7/16”

9019-4026-P Polished Chrome 192mm CC Square Pull 8” 1-5/16” 7/16”

9020-4055-P Matte Black 192mm CC Square Pull 8” 1-5/16” 7/16”

9028-40CZ-P Champagne 192mm CC Square Pull 8” 1-5/16” 7/16”

Radial Reign Modern Knob

Contemporary Advantage One Square Pull
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MIRRORS
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Our mirror collection boasts options to suite your taste from classic elegance of the Remington style vanity framed 
mirror to modern minimalism of the Latitude style vanity framed mirror to modern innovation of the frameless LED 

mirror. These mirrors offer the perfect finishing touch to elevate your bathroom’s design and functionality.

Standing elegantly at 34-inches high, the framed vanity mirror boasts a plywood frame that comes in both 
Remington and Latitude styles and in six colors to seamlessly integrate with your vanity cabinet. Their six 
versatile widths offer the perfect size to suite your space. For a touch of modern luxury, we also offer LED 
mirrors in various sizes. These mirrors are designed with a 5mm thick construction, providing a robust yet 
sleek profile. The LED option includes energy-efficient lighting and can be controlled via a wall switch or a 
touch on/off sensor for ease of use and added convenience.

Smokey Grey
Shown with SMVM3634-MR-SG mirror 
and SMV3621DR-ASM-FR01-SG vanity 
combo base cabinet.

MIRRORS
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Touch On/Off 
Sensor on Mirror

Eclipse SMLME3524
High quality 5mm wall mirrors with illuminating LED lighting. 
Adaptable for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes 
power supply, mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 
120v. UL approved components. 
Requires hard wiring.

LED MIRRORS DETAILSMIRRORS
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Fargo SMLMF3020 Hayden SMLMH2623L and SMLMH2623R

Light On Light Off

Mirror Back
UL Approved
Includes power supply 
and hardware
Adaptable for wall switch 
or touch on/off sensor on 
mirror

Touch Sensor On Touch Sensor Off

Mirror Side

5mm  high 
quality mirror

15 watt, 
120v 
illuminating 
LED lighting
Approx. 
50,000 hrs. 
life span

Mateo SMLMM4728

LED MIRRORS DETAILS

LED Mirror Production Process

77
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Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM4234-MR-FR01- 42” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM4234-MR-FR02- 42” 34” 3/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM3634-MR-FR01- 36” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM3634-MR-FR02- 36” 34” 3/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM3034-MR-FR01- 30” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM3034-MR-FR02- 30” 34” 3/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM2434-MR-FR01- 24” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM2434-MR-FR02- 24” 34” 3/4”

MIRRORS

78

FRAMED  Vanity

24” Framed Mirror

30” Framed Mirror

36” Framed Mirror

42” Framed Mirror

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.

36”
3/4”

34”

42”
3/4”

34”

24” 3/4”

34”

30”
3/4”

34”

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.
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Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM4834-MR-FR01- 48” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM4834-MR-FR02- 48” 34” 3/4”

Model No. Width Height Depth

REMINGTON
SMVM5434-MR-FR01- 54” 34” 3/4”

LATITUDE
SMVM5434-MR-FR02- 54” 34” 3/4”

79

MIRRORS

48” Framed Mirror

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.

54” Framed Mirror

3” width plywood Remington frame. 2” width plywood Latitude frame.
Colors match vanity cabinet colors.
Remington available. Latitude available 4th Quarter 2025.

54”

3/4”

34”

48”
3/4”

34”

Tan Wood TW White WH

Group A
COLOR

Group B
COLOR Group C COLORS

Green GR Light Grey LG

Navy Blue NB Smokey Grey SG

Vanity  FRAMED

M
IRRO

RS
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Model Description

SMLME2232 2121⁄32” x 32” LED Mirror

SMLME3124 311⁄2” x 241⁄64” LED Mirror

SMLME3524 357⁄16” x 241⁄64” LED Mirror

SMLME4724 471⁄4” x 241⁄64” LED Mirror

Model Description

SMLMM2428 235⁄8” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMM3128 311⁄2” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMM3528 357⁄16” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMM4728 471⁄4” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

Model Description

SMLMG2420 235⁄8” x 1911⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMG3028 2917⁄32” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMG3528 357⁄16” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

SMLMG4728 471⁄4” x 279⁄16” LED Mirror

ECLIPSE LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W2121⁄32” x H3157⁄64” 		   Ship Wt: 13.36 lbs.
	 W311⁄2” x H241⁄64” 		   Ship Wt: 14.12 lbs.
	 W357⁄16” x H241⁄64” 		   Ship Wt: 16.50 lbs.
	 W471⁄4” x H241⁄64” 		   Ship Wt: 21.26 lbs.
	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is front lite. 1 yr. warranty.

MATEO LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W235⁄8” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 17.14 lbs.
	 W311⁄2” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 23.60 lbs.
	 W357⁄16” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 26.14 lbs.
	 W471⁄4” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 35.00 lbs.
	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is front lite. 1 yr. warranty.

GRIFFIN LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W235⁄8” x H1911⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 13.11 lbs.
	 W2917⁄32” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 18.12 lbs.
	 W357⁄16” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt:  22.00 lbs.
	 W471⁄4” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt:  27.19 lbs.
	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is front lite. 1 yr. warranty.
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Model Description

SMLMS2024 1911⁄16” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMS2431 235⁄8” x 311⁄2” LED Wall Mirror

Model Description

SMLMV3530 357⁄16” x 2917⁄32” LED Mirror

Model Description

SMLMT2424 235⁄8” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMT3124 311⁄2” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMT3524 357⁄16” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMT3924 393⁄8” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMT4724 471⁄4” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SMLMT5524 551⁄8” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

SULLIVAN LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W1911⁄16” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 15.34 lbs.
	 W235⁄8” x H311⁄2” 		   Ship Wt: 21.12 lbs.
	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring.  This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty.

VENICE LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W357⁄16” x H2917⁄32” 		   Ship Wt: 29.16 lbs.
	 	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is front lite. 1 yr. warranty.

TOLEDO LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W235⁄8” x H235⁄8”		   Ship Wt: 15.14 lbs.
	 W311⁄2” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 20.12 lbs.
	 W357⁄16” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 24.00 lbs.
	 W393⁄8” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 25.13 lbs.
	 W471⁄4” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 28.40 lbs.
	 W551⁄8” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 29.12 lbs.

High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty
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Model Description

SMLMF2422 235⁄8” x 2121⁄32” LED Mirror

SMLMF3022 291⁄2” x 2121⁄32” LED Mirror

SMLMF3522 357⁄16” x 2121⁄32” LED Mirror

SMLMF4722 471⁄4” x 2121⁄32” LED Mirror

LED MIRRORS  Illuminated LED Mirrors

Model Description

SMLMH2623L 2519⁄32” x 2315⁄64” LED Mirror Left

SMLMH2623R 2519⁄32” x 2315⁄64” LED Mirror Right

Model Description

SMLMC3132 313⁄8” x 3131⁄32” LED Mirror

Model Description

SMLMG3524 357⁄16” x 235⁄8” LED Mirror

HAYDEN LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W2519⁄32” x H2315⁄64” 		   Ship Wt: 23.13 lbs.
	 	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty.

CAMILA LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR
SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W313⁄8” x H3131⁄32” 		   Ship Wt: 40.55 lbs.

	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Custom 2X 
magnification inserted into mirror. Adaptable for wall switch or touch on/
off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, mounting hardware. Approx. 
50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved components. Requires hard 
wiring. This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty.

GABLE LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR

FARGO LED ILLUMINATED MIRROR

SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W357⁄16” x H235⁄8” 		   Ship Wt: 24.05 lbs.

High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty.

SPECIFICATIONS
Size:	 W235⁄8” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 17.14 lbs.
	 W311⁄2” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 23.60 lbs.
	 W357⁄16” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 26.14 lbs.
	 W471⁄4” x H279⁄16” 		   Ship Wt: 35.00 lbs.
	
High quality 5mm wall mirror with illuminating LED lighting. Adaptable 
for wall switch or touch on/off sensor on mirror. Includes power supply, 
mounting hardware. Approx. 50,000 hours, 15 watts, 120v. UL approved 
components. Requires hard wiring. This mirror is back lite. 1 yr. warranty.

SMLMH2623L SMLMH2623R
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Elevate your kitchen with our acrylic solid surface countertops, designed for durability and style. Perfectly paired with 
Remington and Latitude kitchen cabinets, these countertops create a cohesive and inviting culinary space.

Featuring eased edges on both countertops and back splashes, these surfaces offer a seamless, 
modern look. Non-porous and stain-resistant, they withstand everyday use without denting or 
scratching, ensuring long-lasting beauty. If minor damage occurs, the surface is easily repairable, 
maintaining its pristine appearance. Available in elegant colors: White Carrara and Bianca.

White Carrara
Shown with SMKTSS97251-281 countertop.

COUNTERTOPS
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KITCHEN  Countertops & Back Splashes

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

SMKTSS97251- Overall Dimensions 97” 1” 25-1/2”

Model No. Description Width Height Depth

SMKTBSS97405- Overall Dimensions 97” 1/2” 4”

Kitchen Countertop

Countertop Back Splash

Crafted from acrylic solid surface material. 
Countertop has eased edges.
Non-porous and resistant to stains.
Very strong. No need to worry about denting or scratches.
Surface is repairable.

Crafted from acrylic solid surface material. 
Back splash has eased edges.
Non-porous and resistant to stains.
Very strong. No need to worry about denting or scratches.
Surface is repairable.

White Carrara
281

Bianca
285

Countertop and Back Splash COLORS

97”
4”

1”

25
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COUNTERTOP SINKS

Countertop sinks are the perfect complement to our kitchen cabinets and kitchen countertops. Their sleek design 
seamlessly integrates with various aesthetics, making them a versatile choice for any kitchen. The premium materials 
and craftsmanship ensure durability, while the thoughtful features such as sound insulation and deep bowls, provide 
convenience for everyday use. With a range of sizes and bowl configurations, these sinks elevate the overall look of 
your kitchen, creating a cohesive and inviting space.

Stainless Steel
Shown with SMCTSS362610-1 countertop sink.

Experience the elegance of handcrafted premium 18-gauge 304 stainless steel sinks. Sound insulation with 3mm 
dampening pads ensures a quiet kitchen environment. The x-pattern channel grooves efficiently direct water to the 
drain, while the offset drain location maximizes workspace and eases draining. The brushed finish adds warmth, 
and the zero-radius design features perfect 90-degree corners for a sleek, contemporary look. Each 10-inch deep 
bowl accommodates larger pots and pans, and every sink includes a stainless steel bottom grid and standard sink 
strainer, ensuring functionality meets style.

COUNTERTOP SINKS
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Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTSS362610-
Overall Dimensions 36” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions 33” 17” 10”

Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTSS332610-
Overall Dimensions 33” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions 30” 17” 10”

COUNTERTOP SINKS
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*BOTH MODELS faucet options

ONE faucet hole

THREE faucet holes FOUR faucet holes FIVE faucet holes

MR2 TWO faucet holesML2 TWO faucet holes

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

ORDERING INTEGRAL SINKS WITH FAUCET HOLES: Add the number of holes you are ordering to the end of the model no. Example: 
COUNTERTOP single bowl sink SMCTSS362610 with 3 standard faucet holes will be SMCTSS362610-3. Additional Charges: drilling charge 
applies for ML2 and MR2 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 3 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 4 
holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 5 holes.

SUPER SINGLE BOWL  Integral Sinks
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Super Single Bowl Integral Sink

Super Single Bowl Integral Sink

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet 

holes when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes a stainless steel bottom sink grid and a stainless standard sink strainer.

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet 

holes when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes a stainless steel bottom sink grid and a stainless standard sink strainer.
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Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTSS302610-
Overall Dimensions 36” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions 33” 17” 10”

Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTSS272610-
Overall Dimensions 33” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions 30” 17” 10”

Super Single Bowl Integral Sink

Single Bowl Integral Sink
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COUNTERTOP SINKS

ORDERING INTEGRAL SINKS WITH FAUCET HOLES: Add the number of holes you are ordering to the end of the model no. Example: 
COUNTERTOP single bowl sink SMCTSS302610 with 3 standard faucet holes will be SMCTSS302610-3. Additional Charges: drilling charge 
applies for ML2 and MR2 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 3 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 4 
holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 5 holes.

A-A

1-1/2”

2-
3/

8”
4-1/2”

25
-1

/2
”

30”
27”

17
”5-
1/

8”
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2-15/16”

3-1/2”

A A

9-
13

/1
6”

10
”13
/1

6”
4-1/2”

R0 R0

R5

4”

R0

1”

2-
3/

8”

1”

1”

1-3/8”

A-A

1-1/2”

2-
3/

8”

4-1/2”

25
-1

/2
”

27”

9-
13

/1
6”

10
”13

/1
6”

4-1/2”

R0 R0

24”

17
”5-
1/

8”

4”

2-15/16”

3-1/2”

A A

R5

4”

R0

1”

2-
3/

8”

1”

1”

1-3/8”

Integral Sinks  SUPER SINGLE & SINGLE BOWL

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet holes 

when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes a stainless steel bottom sink grid and a stainless standard sink strainer.

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet holes 

when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes a stainless steel bottom sink grid and a stainless standard sink strainer.

*BOTH MODELS faucet options

ONE faucet hole

THREE faucet holes FOUR faucet holes FIVE faucet holes

MR2 TWO faucet holesML2 TWO faucet holes

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)
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ORDERING INTEGRAL SINKS WITH FAUCET HOLES: Add the number of holes you are ordering to the end of the model no. Example: 
COUNTERTOP single bowl sink SMCTDS362610 with 3 standard faucet holes will be SMCTDS362610-3. Additional Charges: drilling 
charge applies for ML2 and MR2 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 3 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies 
for 4 holes. Additional Charges: drilling charge applies for 5 holes.

*BOTH MODELS faucet options

ONE faucet hole

THREE faucet holes FOUR faucet holes FIVE faucet holes

MR2 TWO faucet holesML2 TWO faucet holes

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

4”
(102)

1”

1-1/2”

13/16”
13/16”
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13

/1
6”

A-A

1”

1”
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”

4-1/2” 4-1/2”
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3/
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33”
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4”16”
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16”
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-1
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””

2-15/16”

8-
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4”

4-
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2”

R0 R0

R0

A A

R5

4”

2-
3/

8”

1”

4-1/2”

4-
1/

2”

1-3/8”

3-1/2” 3-1/2”

13/16”

1”

4-
1/

2”

A-A

1”

4-1/2” 4-1/2”

2-
3/

8”

33”

10
”

9-
13

/1
6”

R0 R0

30”

17
”

4”14.5”14.5”
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-1

/2
””

A A

R5

4”

R0

2-
3/

8”

1”

1”

4-1/2”

4-
1/
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3-1/2” 3-1/2”
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5”
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Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTDS362610-

Overall Dimensions 36” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions Left 16” 17” 10”

Bowl Dimensions Right 16” 17” 10”

Model No. Description Length Width Depth

SMCTDS332610-

Overall Dimensions 33” 25-1/2” 10”

Bowl Dimensions Left 14-1/2” 17” 10”

Bowl Dimensions Right 14-1/2” 17” 10”

Equal Double Bowls Integral Sink, Low Divide

Equal Double Bowls Integral Sink, Low Divide

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet 
holes when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes 2 stainless steel bottom sink grids and 2 standard sink strainers.

SPECIFICATIONS
• Stock 1 hole models. Additional hole drillings ML2, MR2, 3, 4, 5 available. Specify number of faucet 
holes when ordering, see below for ordering information.
• 18 gauge 304 stainless steel. Channel grooves in sink bottom direct water to drain.
• Brushed finish. 3mm sound deadening pads.
• Zero radius inside corners. 3/16” radius eased edge countertop.
• One piece integrated sink and countertop.
• Includes 2 stainless steel bottom sink grids and 2 standard sink strainers.

EQUAL DOUBLE BOWLS  Integral Sinks
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MARBLE GREY QUARTZ VANITY TOP - EASED EDGE

VANITY
TOPS

Exceptional Value
Beautiful Colors
Quality Materials
Style and Function

VANITY TOPS
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VANITY TOPS STOCK VANITY TOPS

Quartz

Sizes
25”x22”
31”x22”
37”x22”
49”x22”
61”x22”

SMVTQU2522-
SMVTQU3122-
SMVTQU3722-
SMVTQU4922-
SMVTQU6122D-

Available Hole Placements:
Ctr (1), 4”cc (4), or 8”cc (8)
Example: SMVTQU2522-1 

*Stock Quartz only available in Mia White, White Carrara, Marble Grey and Black Carrara. 
**Available in August 2025.

Material

Length

**STOCKED 
TOPS

25"

31"

37"

43"

49"

61"

61" Double

side splash

STOCK VANITY TOPS

*Stock vanity tops come with 
(1) backsplash and (1) Vail 
undermount rectangular bowl 
attached to the vanity top.

Marble Grey
M20

Black Carrara
M30

Mia White
C01

White Carrara
M10

Quartz Colors
Classic Marble Pattern
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Material

Length

Up to 25-in

Up to 31-in

Up to 37-in

Up to 43-in

Up to 49-in

Up to 61-in

Up to 73-in

Up to 85-in

Up to 97-in

ADD TO VANITY TOP PRICE

Double Bowl Cutout (available on 49” or greater)

Universal Side Splash

MINI CUSTOM VANITY TOPS

VANITY TOPS

91

  VITREOUS CHINA Undermount 

  VITREOUS CHINA Vessels

SML-1530 Millwood 17”x14”
White 01, Biscuit 08 (included)

SML-1570 Vail 17”x13” 
White 01

SML-1580 Hensley 18”x12”
White 01

SML-1620 Tahoe 20”x14”x43⁄8” 
White 01

SML-1630 Aberdeen 16
1
⁄2”Dia.x5” 

White 01
SML-1640 Fresno 24”x16”x5” 

White 01

  VITREOUS CHINA Undermount for 19” D tops

CHOICE OF BOWLS

SML-1520 Millwood 15”x12”
White 01

SML-1590 Hensley 16”x11”
White 01

  GLASS, MARBLE, FIRECLAY Vessels  

SMVSL123 Salinas glass 
16-1/2”x16-1/2”x5-1/2”

SMVSL047 Malden fireclay 
16-3/4”Dx5-3/4” White/Green

SM-FO4012 Medford marble 
15-3/4”x15-3/4”x4-3/4” Black

MINI CUSTOM 
VANITY TOPS 

Awaken Gold
M40

Misty Grey
M50

Marble Grey
M20

Black Carrara
M30

Mia White
C01

White Carrara
M10

Quartz Colors

Moonstone
50

Butterscotch
48

Creme
49

Carrara
47

White
01

Solid Surface Colors

FRONT EDGE PROFILES 
Eased Edge included on Mini Custom

BACKSPLASH 
Loose 4” high included on Custom Tops

VA
N

ITY TO
PS
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1. Material 

7. Calculate Order

8. Complete Your Order

Name (please print )__________________________________________
Address_____________________________________________________
City______________________ State _____ Zip_____________________
Phone________________        
Signature X__________________________________________________

Take completed order form to a Sales Associate to complete the purchase of your Transolid Mini 
Custom Length Vanity Top.  All of our vanity tops are non-cancelable and non-refundable.

DEALER USE ONLY     Fax this form with a P.O. to (330) 399-4426

Company ______________________ Sales Associate ___________ 
Address _________________________________________________
City__________________________  State ______  Zip __________    
Phone __________________    Fax _________________ 
Date ___________________     PO# __________________

Vanity Top Price (see #7)

Vanity Bowl Price (see #3)

Double Bowl Price (see #6)

Side Splash Price (see #5)

Total Vanity Top Price

Mini Custom Tops: Economical 22-1/4” Deep Slabs cut to length Order Form
Eased Edge, Limited Colors and Bowls

Mia White
 C01

White Carrara
 M10

Marble Grey
 M20

Black Carrara
 M30

Awaken Gold
 M63

Carrara
 47

White
 01

Butterscotch
 48

Creme
 49

Moonstone
 50

Solid Surface Colors

3. Vanity Bowl 

2. Length

4. Faucet Drilling

 None      One Universal
5. Additional Side Splash

 None      Single hole    4” Spread     8” Spread

Image Name Qty Size Color

Undermount Vitreous China Bowl (see pages 47-48)

Millwood 19 x 15-7/8 x 8
Bowl: 16-1/2 x 13-5/8

White

Hensley 20-1/4 x 14-1/4 x 8-1/8
Bowl: 18 x 12

White

Vail 19-13/16 x 15-5/8 x 6-3/4
Bowl: 17 x 13

White

Vessel Vitreous China Bowls (see page 48)

Tahoe 19-5/8 x 14-1/8 x 4-3/4 White

Aberdeen 16-1/2  Dia.  x 5-1/8 White

Frenso 23-5/8 x 15-3/4 x 5-1/8 White

Vessel Bowls (see page 49)

Salinas 
Glass

16-9/16 Dia. x 5-9/16 Clear 
Glass

Malden 
Fireclay

16-3/4 Dia. x 5-3/4 White/
Green

Medford 
Marble

15-3/4 Dia. x 4-3/4 Black 
Marble

Based on vanity top size and material, choose a bowl and a bowl color.

Length ________inches X 22-1/4” Depth
*Note: Each vanity cabinet includes an optional 3/4” filler (__-VF3-3/4)

 No Cutout    Vessel Bowl (see below)
 Customer Supplied Vessel Bowl      Undermount Bowl (see below)

Misty Grey
 M50

CUSTOM VANITY TOP ORDER FORM

Single Bowl
 Centered or
 ______ inches (A) 

from left edge to bowl 
center OR  Double Bowl 
(undermount) Available on vanity tops of 
49” or greater 

Bowl A is ______ inches from left edge to 
bowl center. Minimum of 12”
Bowl B is ______ inches from right edge to 
bowl center. Minimum of 12”

A

6a. Bowl Placement

Indicate faucet hole placement:
________ Inches (D) length from left 
________  If double bowl, inches from right
________ Inches (E) depth from back

6b. Vessel Bowl only

6c. Vessel faucet hole

E
D

_____inches (C) Depth to center of drain. 
Bowl drain drilling is 1¾” dia.

A B

C
Vessel Bowl In addition to 
bowl placement dimensions 
at left also indicate bowl 
depth from back of top to 
center of drain.
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VANITY TOPS

Quartz Colors

QUARTZ                 Vanity Top includes 4” Loose Backsplash
	 & (1) 4” Loose Universal Side Splash 

SOLID SURFACE     Vanity Top includes 4” Integral Backsplash
	 & (1) 4” Loose Universal Side Splash
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Transform your bathroom 
with our premium selection 
of lavatory sinks, combining 
timeless designs with 
exceptional quality. Whether 
you’re remodeling or starting 
from scratch, our range of 
lavatory sinks is crafted to 
meet every style and functional 
need. Explore a variety of 
styles and materials designed 
to complement any bathroom 
aesthetic. Our pedestal sinks 
offer a classic, clean look while 
maximizing space.

LAVATORIES
TAHOE SML-1620

MILLWOOD
SMLP-1444

 Perfect for a seamless and 
polished look, our drop-in 
sinks are designed to fit into 
a pre-cut countertop. For 
a minimalist, clean design, 
our undermount sinks offer 
a smooth, uninterrupted 
countertop surface. Available in 
a range of premium materials, 
our vessel sinks offer a perfect 
blend of modern design and 
exceptional durability.
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Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

COUNTERTOP LAVATORY

SML-1564 Lavatory Bowl - 4” cc 17.0

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

COUNTERTOP LAVATORY

SML-1554 Lavatory Bowl - 4” cc 17.0

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1554	 L201⁄4” x W171⁄8” x H71⁄2”

Vitreous china. Oval self-rimming countertop mount. Lavatory features 4” 
faucet hole drillings and front overflow.  Complies with ADA requirements for 
accessibility. 5 year warranty. 

ASHLAND DROP-IN LAVATORY

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1564	 L191⁄2” x W191⁄2” x H8”

Vitreous china. Round self-rimming countertop mount. Lavatory features 4” 
faucet hole drillings and front overflow.  Complies with ADA requirements for 
accessibility. 5 year warranty. 

PARMA DROP-IN LAVATORY

8-1/2”

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

COMPLETE KIT

SMLP-1444 Comb: Lav & Pedestal 37.4

COMPONENTS

SML-1444 Lavatory Bowl - 4” cc 19.8

SMP-1440 Pedestal only 17.6

SPECIFICATIONS
SMLP-1444 Combination:	 L191⁄4” x W173⁄8” x H355⁄8”	
	 SML-1444 Lav	 L191⁄4” x W173⁄8” x H53⁄4”
	 SMP-1440 Pedestal	L81⁄2” x W81⁄2” x H297⁄8”

Vitreous china. Full luxury height. Contemporary styled lavatory and pedestal. 
Lavatory feature 4” center faucet hole drillings and concealed overflow. 
K1100 installation kit. 5 year warranty. 

MILLWOOD PETITE 
PEDESTAL LAVATORY 8-1/2” 6”

35-5/8”
29-7/8”

17-3/8”11-5/8”

19-1/4”
1-6/8”

8-1/2”

LAVATORIES

94
LA

VA
TO

RI
ES

12-2/3” 19-1/2”

19-1/2”

7-2/9”

15”

8”

7-1/2”

17-1/8”

17”
20-1/4”

PEDESTALS  Pedestal & Drop-In

When installed at proper height meets the Americans with Disabilities Act guidelines and ANSI 
A117.1 requirements for accessible and usable building facilities - check local codes. 
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 UNDERMOUNT

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

UNDER COUNTER LAVATORY

SML-1520 Lavatory Bowl - 
no faucet drillings

14.3

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

UNDER COUNTER LAVATORY

SML-1530 Lavatory Bowl - 
no faucet drillings

17.6

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

UNDER COUNTER LAVATORY

SML-1580 Rectangular Under
Counter Sink

22.0

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

UNDER COUNTER LAVATORY

SML-1590 Rectangular Under
Counter Sink

15.4

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1520	 L17” x W141⁄4” x H71⁄2”

Vitreous china. Oval under counter mount. Unglazed rim. Concealed overflow. 
Installation clips. 5 year warranty. 

MILLWOOD PETITE 
UNDERMOUNT LAVATORY

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1530	 L19” x W157⁄8” x H8”

Vitreous china. Oval under counter mount. Unglazed rim. Concealed front 
overflow. Installation clips. 5 year warranty. 

MILLWOOD GRANDE 
UNDERMOUNT LAVATORY

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1580	 L201⁄4” x W141⁄4” x H81⁄8”

Vitreous china. Rectangular under counter mount. Unglazed rim. Concealed 
front overflow. No faucet holes. Installation clips. 5 year warranty. 

HENSLEY GRANDE
UNDERMOUNT LAVATORY

SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1590	 L181⁄8” x W13” x H73⁄32”

Vitreous china. Rectangular under counter mount. Unglazed rim. Concealed 
front overflow. No faucet holes. Installation clips. 5 year warranty. 

HENSLEY PETITE
UNDERMOUNT LAVATORY

When installed at proper height meets the Americans with Disabilities Act guidelines and ANSI 
A117.1 requirements for accessible and usable building facilities - check local codes. 

71⁄2”

141⁄4”

143⁄4”
17”

12”

135⁄8”
157⁄8”

161⁄2”
19”

8”

201⁄4”

141⁄4”

81⁄8”

12”

18”
9”

73⁄32”

169⁄64”
181⁄8”

1015⁄16”

8”

13”

LAVATO
RIES
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Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

UNDER COUNTER LAVATORY

SML-1570 Rectangular Under Counter Sink 22.0

VAIL
UNDERMOUNT LAVATORY
SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1570	 L1913⁄16” x W155⁄8” x D63⁄4”
	
White vitreous china bathroom sink for under counter installation. No faucet 
holes

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

SML-1620 Rectangular Vessel Sink 22.0

TAHOE
ABOVE COUNTER
SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1620	 L195⁄8” x W141⁄8” x D43⁄8”
	
White vitreous china rectangular vessel sink for above counter installation. 
Concealed drain. Use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included).

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

SML-1630 Round Vessel Sink 24.2

ABERDEEN
ABOVE COUNTER
SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1630	 Diameter 161⁄2” x D51⁄8”
	
White vitreous china round vessel sink for above counter installation. 
Concealed drain. Use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included).

Model No. Description
Ship Wt. (lbs)

SML-1640 Rectangular Vessel Sink 24.2

FRESNO
ABOVE COUNTER
SPECIFICATIONS
SML-1640	 L235⁄8” x W153⁄4” x D51⁄8”
	
White vitreous china rectangular vessel sink for above counter installation. 
Concealed drain. Use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included). 

UNDERMOUNT & VESSELLAVATORIES

96

155⁄8”

1913⁄16”
915⁄16”

123⁄8”

73⁄4”

63⁄4”

1⁄2”

14”

4”

161⁄2” 

51⁄8”

195⁄8”

43⁄8”

141⁄8” 

235⁄8”

51⁄8”

153⁄4” 
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When installed at proper height meets the Americans with Disabilities Act guidelines and ANSI 
A117.1 requirements for accessible and usable building facilities - check local codes. 

Model No. Description Ship Wt. (lbs)

SMVSL123 Square Vessel Sink 16

MALDEN FIRECLAY VESSEL
SPECIFICATIONS
SMVSL047	 L163⁄4” x W163⁄4” x D53⁄4”
	
Handcrafted white/green fireclay round vessel sink. No overflow. Heated to 
1600°F making the sink hard and durable. Above counter installation. Designed 
for use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included). 

Model No. Description Ship Wt. (lbs)

SMVSL047 Round Vessel Sink 20

MEDFORD MARBLE VESSEL
SPECIFICATIONS
SM-FO4012	 L153⁄4” x W153⁄4” x D43⁄4”
	
Black marble abstract square shape vessel sink. No overflow. Made of marble 
which is a natural stone and each sink will vary in color. Above counter 
installation. Designed for use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included). 

Model No. Description Ship Wt. (lbs)

SM-FO4012 Round Vessel Sink 18

SALINAS GLASS VESSEL
SPECIFICATIONS
SMVSL123	 L169⁄16” x W169⁄16” x D59⁄16”
	
Clear glass square vessel sink. No overflow. Above counter installation. Designed 
for use with vessel or wall-mount faucet (not included). 

71⁄2” 77⁄8”

43⁄4”

143⁄4”
153⁄4”

14”
15”

3⁄4”

Optimal 
Water 
Delivery 
Location169⁄16”

51⁄4”

13⁄4”

169⁄16”
159⁄16”

53⁄4”
53⁄16”

13⁄4”

Optimal 
Water 
Delivery 
Location

151⁄2”

163⁄4”

8”

163⁄4”

LAVATO
RIES
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ABERDEEN
SML-1630

PARMA SML-1564
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Elevate your bathroom storage with our versatile melamine bath closet systems. Designed for style and function, 
each unit features adjustable shelves to customize your organization. Choose from an open closet, a closet 
with door(s), a closet with door(s) and a built-in hamper, or a closet with door(s) and three touch-open drawers. 
Perfect for keeping your space tidy, organized, and effortlessly elegant.

Tungsten Taupe
Shown with BCDB182790-R Bath Closet Cabinet with 
door, three drawers, and three adjustable shelves.

BATH CLOSET
CABINETS
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BATH CLOSET CABINETS

Model
No.

Zara Celina *ADD
Trinity With Lights

Length
(in)

Height
(in)

Depth
(in)

BCDR182790-R/L 18-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDR232790-BD 23-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDR272790-BD 27-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDR312790-BD 31-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDR352790-BD 35-1/2” 90” 27”

Model No. Open *ADD
Trinity With Lights

Length
(in)

Height
(in)

Depth
(in)

BCSH182790- 18-1/2” 90” 27”

BCSH232790- 23-1/2” 90” 27”

BCSH272790- 27-1/2” 90” 27”

BCSH312790- 31-1/2” 90” 27”

BCSH352790- 35-1/2” 90” 27”

Bath Closet Cabinet
Open With 5 Adjustable Shelves

Bath Closet Cabinet
With Door & 5 Adjustable Shelves 

Ready to Assemble.
BCDR182790- requires you to choose a left side door or a right side door.
23-35 models include 2 doors.

Door style and color codes are found on page 9. 
To order without lights, add door style Zara (Z) or Celina (C) and color code to end of model number. 
Example: BCDR182790-L-ZCW.
To order with lights, add door style, color code, “-L-”, and Trinity color/finish code found below to end 
of model number. Example: BCDR182790-L-ZCW-L-KI01G

Ready to Assemble.

Color codes are found on page 9. 
To order without lights, add color code to end of model number. Example: BCSH182790-CW.
To order with lights, add color code, “-L-”, and Trinity color/finish code found below to end of 
model number. Example: BCSH182790-CW-L-KI01G.

27”

90
”

18½”, 23½”, 27½”, 31½”, 35½”

27”

90
”

18½”, 23½”, 27½”, 31½”, 35½”

*Choose your Trinity backwall color when ordering Trinity with Lights

To order, please indicate finish after 
color code: Glossy (G), Ultra Honed (H), 
or Matte Textured (T).

KI63STORMKI58 EVEREST KI59 SANDSTORM 

White 
Carrara

 KI01

Everest
 KI58

Black
Carrara

 KI03

Storm
 KI63

Sabana
Grey
 KI31

Everest
Gold
 KI80

Sabana 
Creme

 KI32

KI63STORMKI58 EVEREST KI59 SANDSTORM 

Ariel
Desert

 KI82

Concrete
Textured

 KI34

Trinity Colors

*KI34 Only in
Matte Textured
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BATH CLOSET CABINETS

Model
No.

Zara Celina *ADD
Trinity With Lights

Length
(in)

Height
(in)

Depth
(in)

BCHP182790-R/L 18-1/2” 90” 27”

BCHP232790-BD 23-1/2” 90” 27”

BCHP272790-BD 27-1/2” 90” 27”

BCHP312790-BD 31-1/2” 90” 27”

BCHP352790-BD 35-1/2” 90” 27”

Model
No.

Zara Celina *ADD
Trinity With Lights

Length
(in)

Height
(in)

Depth
(in)

BCDB182790-R/L 18-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDB232790-BD 23-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDB272790-BD 27-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDB312790-BD 31-1/2” 90” 27”

BCDB352790-BD 35-1/2” 90” 27”

Bath Closet Cabinet
With Door & 3 Drawer Stack

BCDB182790- requires you to choose a left side door or a right side door.
23-35 models include 2 doors.
Includes slab drawers.
Includes 3 shelves.

Door style and color codes are found on page 9. 
To order without lights, add door style Zara (Z) or Celina (C) and color code to end of model 
number. Example: BCDB182790-L-ZCW.
To order with lights, add door style, color code, “-L-”, and Trinity color/finish code found 
below to end of model number. Example: BCDB182790-L-ZCW-L-KI01G.

Ready to Assemble.
BCHP182790- requires you to choose a left side door or a right side door.
23-35 models include 2 doors.
Includes a Hamper.
Includes 3 shelves.

Door style and color codes are found on page 9. 
To order without lights, add door style Zara (Z) or Celina (C) and color code to end of model number. 
Example: BCHP182790-L-ZCW.
To order with lights, add door style, color code, “-L-”, and Trinity color/finish code found below to end 
of model number. Example: BCHP182790-L-ZCW-L-KI01G.

Bath Closet Cabinet
With Door & Hamper27”

90
”

18½”, 23½”, 27½”, 31½”, 35½”

27”

90
”

18½”, 23½”, 27½”, 31½”, 35½”

*Choose your Trinity backwall color when ordering Trinity with Lights

To order, please indicate finish after 
color code: Glossy (G), Ultra Honed (H), 
or Matte Textured (T).

KI63STORMKI58 EVEREST KI59 SANDSTORM 

White 
Carrara

 KI01

Everest
 KI58

Black
Carrara

 KI03

Storm
 KI63

Sabana
Grey
 KI31

Everest
Gold
 KI80

Sabana 
Creme

 KI32

KI63STORMKI58 EVEREST KI59 SANDSTORM 

Ariel
Desert

 KI82

Concrete
Textured

 KI34

Trinity Colors

*KI34 Only in
Matte Textured

BATH
 CLO
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BIN

ETS
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